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QuantityFormatDescription Producer VintageColor Region Euro/bt.

14 750 Angelus A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 510,34

19 750 Angelus A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 414,42

4 750 Angelus E. Bouchet A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 1709,32

1 750 Angelus A.C. St Emilion 1992 Red Bordeaux 263,69

19 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2002 Red Bordeaux 709,03

11 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2015 Red Bordeaux 873,46

24 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2017 Red Bordeaux 784,39

3 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 1010,48

18 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 1078,99

25 750 Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 441,82

18 750 Beausejour Duffau A.C. St Emilion 2016 Red Bordeaux 218,47

22 750 Beausejour Duffau A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 202,02

11 750 Beausejour Duffau A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 200,66

24 750 Beausejour Duffau A.C. St Emilion 2023 Red Bordeaux 239,03

23 750 Belair Monange A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 200,66

1 750 Bellevue Mondotte A.C. St Emilion 2003 Red Bordeaux 256,83

24 750 Canon A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 200,66

10 750 Carmes Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2020 Red Bordeaux 222,58

24 750 Carmes Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2021 Red Bordeaux 191,06

18 750 Carmes Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 277,39

1 1500 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1989 Red Bordeaux 818,64

5 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 345,90

1 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1996 Red Bordeaux 378,79

4 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1997 Red Bordeaux 339,05

1 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1998 Red Bordeaux 339,05

1 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 1998 Red Bordeaux 448,68

18 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 2000 Red Bordeaux 373,31

8 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 2001 Red Bordeaux 339,05

15 750 Carruades de Lafite A.C. Pauillac 2021 Red Bordeaux 387,01

9 750 Certan de May A.C. Pomerol 1988 Red Bordeaux 249,99

12 750 Chapelle d'Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2017 Red Bordeaux 291,10

12 750 Chapelle d'Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 270,54

12 750 Chapelle d'Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 243,13

12 750 Chapelle d'Ausone A.C. St Emilion 2022 Red Bordeaux 282,87
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12 750 Pavillon Rouge Chateau Margaux 1983 Red Bordeaux 236,28

17 750 Pavillon Rouge Chateau Margaux 1991 Red Bordeaux 208,88

18 750 Pavillon Rouge Chateau Margaux 2002 Red Bordeaux 215,72

6 750 Pavillon Rouge Chateau Margaux 2020 Red Bordeaux 310,28

14 750 Pavillon Rouge Chateau Margaux 2021 Red Bordeaux 263,69

11 750 Chateau Quintus A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 200,66

7 750 Cheval Blanc A.C. St Emilion 1988 Red Bordeaux 524,04

2 750 Cheval Blanc A.C. St Emilion 1989 Red Bordeaux 592,55

1 750 Cheval Blanc A.C. St Emilion 2000 Red Bordeaux 1065,29

1 750 Cheval Blanc A.C. St Emilion 1992 Red Bordeaux 572,00

1 750 Climens A.C. Barsac 2010 White Bordeaux 229,43

2 750 Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2009 Red Bordeaux 297,94

19 750 Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2020 Red Bordeaux 208,88

25 750 Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 196,55

1 750 Cos d'Estournel A.C. St Estephe 2013 Red Bordeaux 229,43

21 750 Cos d'Estournel A.C. St Estephe 2020 Red Bordeaux 282,87

11 750 Ducru Beaucaillou A.C. St Julien 1986 Red Bordeaux 249,99

12 750 Ducru Beaucaillou A.C. St Julien 2019 Red Bordeaux 263,69

2 750 Ducru Beaucaillou A.C. St Julien 2020 Red Bordeaux 256,83

10 750 Ducru Beaucaillou A.C. St Julien 2021 Red Bordeaux 269,17

12 750 Ducru Beaucaillou A.C. St Julien 2022 Red Bordeaux 359,60

26 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2013 Red Bordeaux 229,43

17 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2016 Red Bordeaux 445,94

23 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2018 Red Bordeaux 441,82

10 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2020 Red Bordeaux 503,48

12 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 351,39

15 750 Eglise Clinet A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 473,34

1 750 Evangile A.C. Pomerol 1980 Red Bordeaux 421,27

9 750 Evangile A.C. Pomerol 1996 Red Bordeaux 352,76

4 750 Evangile A.C. Pomerol 2000 Red Bordeaux 448,68

6 750 Evangile A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 311,65

16 750 Figeac A.C. St Emilion 2003 Red Bordeaux 256,83

3 750 Figeac A.C. St Emilion 2018 Red Bordeaux 334,94

2 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 1988 Red Bordeaux 380,16

3 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 1993 Red Bordeaux 269,17



Price List

BV Vins Production

10 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 1994 Red Bordeaux 229,43

14 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 1995 Red Bordeaux 352,76

24 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 1997 Red Bordeaux 332,20

1 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 2012 Red Bordeaux 325,35

32 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 2016 Red Bordeaux 345,90

12 750 Forts de Latour A.C. Pauillac 2017 Red Bordeaux 332,20

1 750 Forts de Latour US label A.C. Pauillac 1982 Red Bordeaux 284,24

16 750 Haut Bailly A.C. Graves 2009 Red Bordeaux 255,46

3 750 Haut Bailly A.C. Graves 2018 Red Bordeaux 215,72

10 750 Haut Bailly A.C. Graves 2020 Red Bordeaux 215,72

14 750 Haut Bailly A.C. Graves 2021 Red Bordeaux 192,43

13 750 Haut Bailly A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 256,83

2 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 1988 Red Bordeaux 530,89

3 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2014 Red Bordeaux 476,07

1 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2015 Red Bordeaux 818,64

10 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2017 Red Bordeaux 695,33

10 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2020 Red Bordeaux 476,07

24 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2021 Red Bordeaux 448,68

24 750 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 572,00

2 1500 Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 1709,32

16 750 Hosanna A.C. Pomerol 2019 Red Bordeaux 243,13

2 750 La Conseillante A.C. Pomerol 1990 Red Bordeaux 544,59

19 750 La Conseillante A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 282,87

11 750 La Conseillante A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 415,79

10 750 La Conseillante A.C. Pomerol 2023 Red Bordeaux 304,80

1 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1983 Red Bordeaux 318,50

6 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1989 Red Bordeaux 387,01

1 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2000 Red Bordeaux 414,42

5 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2019 Red Bordeaux 304,80

12 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 322,61

18 750 La Fleur Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 380,16

4 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 1989 Red Bordeaux 1695,62

1 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2005 Red Bordeaux 736,42

12 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2016 Red Bordeaux 715,88

1 750 La Mission Haut Brion Blanc A.C. Graves 2016 White Bordeaux 551,45
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15 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2018 Red Bordeaux 434,98

18 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2020 Red Bordeaux 421,27

10 750 La Mission Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 339,05

3 750 La Mondotte A.C. St Emilion 1999 Red Bordeaux 270,54

1 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1970 Red Bordeaux 654,22

2 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1979 Red Bordeaux 736,42

3 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1980 Red Bordeaux 859,75

11 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 955,68

5 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1992 Red Bordeaux 818,64

21 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1994 Red Bordeaux 928,27

1 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1999 Red Bordeaux 777,53

18 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2002 Red Bordeaux 756,98

5 1500 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2002 Red Bordeaux 2106,69

2 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2003 Red Bordeaux 1216,03

12 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2012 Red Bordeaux 859,75

2 1500 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2013 Red Bordeaux 1777,82

14 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2015 Red Bordeaux 1161,21

2 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2018 Red Bordeaux 709,03

10 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2019 Red Bordeaux 681,62

12 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2022 Red Bordeaux 688,47

22 750 Lafite Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1985 Red Bordeaux 763,83

2 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 1997 Red Bordeaux 681,62

1 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 1998 Red Bordeaux 900,86

23 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 2013 Red Bordeaux 640,51

1 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 2019 Red Bordeaux 1846,34

2 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 818,64

1 750 Lafleur A.C. Pomerol 1989 Red Bordeaux 1709,32

1 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1986 Red Bordeaux 654,22

1 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 955,68

2 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1992 Red Bordeaux 599,40

10 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1993 Red Bordeaux 626,81

3 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1996 Red Bordeaux 996,77

13 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2007 Red Bordeaux 804,94

4 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2013 Red Bordeaux 667,92

12 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2014 Red Bordeaux 750,13
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16 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2015 Red Bordeaux 887,16

14 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2016 Red Bordeaux 873,46

11 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 2017 Red Bordeaux 681,62

1 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1963 Red Bordeaux 613,11

1 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1969 Red Bordeaux 585,70

2 750 Latour A.C. Pauillac 1981 Red Bordeaux 558,29

12 750 Latour Release 2012 A.C. Pauillac 1996 Red Bordeaux 1147,51

16 750 Laville Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2007 White Bordeaux 366,46

12 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2017 Red Bordeaux 245,87

12 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2018 Red Bordeaux 229,43

5 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2019 Red Bordeaux 222,58

11 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2020 Red Bordeaux 277,39

12 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2021 Red Bordeaux 211,62

12 750 Le Clarence de Haut Brion A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 277,39

18 750 Le Petit Cheval A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 236,28

13 750 Le Petit Cheval Blanc A.C. St Emilion 2020 White Bordeaux 222,58

12 750 Le Petit Cheval - Blanc A.C. St Emilion 2019 White Bordeaux 208,88

10 750 Le Petit Mouton A.C. Pauillac 2020 Red Bordeaux 352,76

15 750 Le Petit Mouton A.C. Pauillac 2021 Red Bordeaux 304,80

16 750 Le Petit Mouton A.C. Pauillac 2022 Red Bordeaux 352,76

1 1500 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 1978 Red Bordeaux 599,40

1 1500 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 1981 Red Bordeaux 599,40

25 750 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 2020 Red Bordeaux 366,46

18 750 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 2021 Red Bordeaux 292,47

1 750 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 1975 Red Bordeaux 297,94

5 750 Leoville Las Cases A.C. St Julien 1981 Red Bordeaux 282,87

3 750 Leoville Poyferre A.C. St Julien 2009 Red Bordeaux 282,87

4 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2012 Red Bordeaux 332,20

15 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2016 Red Bordeaux 325,35

3 1500 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2016 Red Bordeaux 695,33

24 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2017 Red Bordeaux 318,50

14 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2018 Red Bordeaux 407,57

16 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 352,76

18 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 284,24

24 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 230,80
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11 750 L'If A.C. St Emilion 2022 Red Bordeaux 270,54

1 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 1990 Red Bordeaux 1065,29

4 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 1995 Red Bordeaux 599,40

1 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 1996 Red Bordeaux 873,46

1 1500 Margaux A.C. Margaux 1997 Red Bordeaux 1065,29

2 1500 Margaux A.C. Margaux 2016 Red Bordeaux 1572,29

37 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 2017 Red Bordeaux 667,92

24 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 2021 Red Bordeaux 469,23

13 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 2022 Red Bordeaux 887,16

1 750 Margaux A.C. Margaux 1966 Red Bordeaux 339,05

1 750 Montrose A.C. St Estephe 1983 Red Bordeaux 202,02

17 750 Montrose A.C. St Estephe 2021 Red Bordeaux 215,72

24 750 Montrose A.C. St Estephe 2023 Red Bordeaux 255,46

3 750 Montrose A.C. St Estephe 1999 Red Bordeaux 199,29

1 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1976 Red Bordeaux 510,34

1 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1982 Red Bordeaux 1503,77

3 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1987 Red Bordeaux 1024,18

16 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1988 Red Bordeaux 544,59

2 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 585,70

3 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 1777,82

17 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1991 Red Bordeaux 585,70

3 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1992 Red Bordeaux 1284,53

5 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1995 Red Bordeaux 681,62

14 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1997 Red Bordeaux 599,40

4 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1998 Red Bordeaux 667,92

20 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1999 Red Bordeaux 695,33

12 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2002 Red Bordeaux 647,36

9 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2002 Red Bordeaux 1380,45

7 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2003 Red Bordeaux 777,53

6 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2005 Red Bordeaux 1517,47

16 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2007 Red Bordeaux 695,33

14 1500 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2012 Red Bordeaux 1503,77

12 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2015 Red Bordeaux 695,33

18 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2019 Red Bordeaux 654,22

4 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 2020 Red Bordeaux 599,40
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1 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1991 Red Bordeaux 462,37

1 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1980 Red Bordeaux 489,78

4 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1983 Red Bordeaux 434,98

4 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1987 Red Bordeaux 352,76

3 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1989 Red Bordeaux 434,98

1 750 Mouton Rothschild A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 476,07

12 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2016 Red Bordeaux 471,97

1 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2018 Red Bordeaux 584,33

18 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2019 Red Bordeaux 359,60

3 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2020 Red Bordeaux 393,87

16 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2021 Red Bordeaux 380,16

12 750 Palmer A.C. Margaux 2022 Red Bordeaux 524,04

3 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 1988 Red Bordeaux 325,35

5 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 1990 Red Bordeaux 366,46

10 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 400,71

6 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 489,78

2 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 2000 Red Bordeaux 777,53

1 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 1986 Red Bordeaux 256,83

2 750 Pavie A.C. St Emilion 1988 Red Bordeaux 318,50

1 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1983 Red Bordeaux 3216,61

11 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1985 Red Bordeaux 3422,14

2 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1986 Red Bordeaux 3696,20

1 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2002 Red Bordeaux 3901,73

9 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 2015 Red Bordeaux 5820,11

1 750 Petrus A.C. Pomerol 1947 Red Bordeaux 6299,70

1 750 Pichon Baron A.C. Pauillac 2019 Red Bordeaux 229,43

11 750 Pichon Baron A.C. Pauillac 2020 Red Bordeaux 229,43

17 750 Pichon Baron A.C. Pauillac 2021 Red Bordeaux 214,36

18 750 Pichon Baron A.C. Pauillac 2022 Red Bordeaux 277,39

1 750 Pichon Lalande A.C. Pauillac 1990 Red Bordeaux 263,69

16 750 Pichon Lalande A.C. Pauillac 2021 Red Bordeaux 195,18

4 750 Pichon Lalande A.C. Pauillac 2023 Red Bordeaux 244,50

6 750 Pontet Canet A.C. Pauillac 2017 Red Bordeaux 196,55

16 750 Rauzan Segla A.C. Margaux 2022 Red Bordeaux 199,98

12 750 Smith Haut Lafitte A.C. Graves 2022 Red Bordeaux 247,18
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10 750 Tertre Roteboeuf A.C. St Emilion 2019 Red Bordeaux 284,24

16 750 Tertre Roteboeuf A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 263,69

17 750 Tertre Roteboeuf A.C. St Emilion 2021 Red Bordeaux 240,40

7 750 Troplong Mondot A.C. St Emilion 1989 Red Bordeaux 277,39

1 750 Troplong Mondot A.C. St Emilion 1990 Red Bordeaux 407,57

16 750 Troplong Mondot A.C. St Emilion 2022 Red Bordeaux 228,06

12 750 Trotanoy A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 352,76

8 750 Trotanoy A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 421,27

12 750 Valandraud A.C. St Emilion 2020 Red Bordeaux 255,46

2 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 1986 Red Bordeaux 304,80

4 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2009 Red Bordeaux 448,68

7 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2017 Red Bordeaux 270,54

4 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2020 Red Bordeaux 489,78

16 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2021 Red Bordeaux 263,69

16 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2022 Red Bordeaux 502,11

12 750 Vieux Chateau Certan A.C. Pomerol 2023 Red Bordeaux 359,60

1 750 Yquem A.C. Sauternes 1908 White Bordeaux 4312,82

1 750 Yquem A.C. Sauternes 1976 White Bordeaux 859,75

4 750 Yquem A.C. Sauternes 2008 White Bordeaux 476,07

1 750 Yquem A.C. Sauternes 2019 White Bordeaux 434,98

17 750 Montrachet Amiot Guy 2007 White Burgundy 1051,59

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Amiot Servelle 2012 Red Burgundy 448,68

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Amiot Servelle 2014 Red Burgundy 366,46

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Amiot Servelle 2015 Red Burgundy 469,23

1 750 Echezeaux Label Arnoux Robert 2006 Red Burgundy 880,30

1 750 Chambolle Musigny Arnoux-Lachaux 2016 Red Burgundy 750,13

2 750 Chambolle Musigny Arnoux-Lachaux 2017 Red Burgundy 1024,18

3 750 Clos de Vougeot Arnoux-Lachaux 2013 Red Burgundy 921,41

3 750 Echezeaux Arnoux-Lachaux 2013 Red Burgundy 1709,32

1 750 Echezeaux Arnoux-Lachaux 2016 Red Burgundy 3216,61

6 750 Nuits St Georges Arnoux-Lachaux 2014 Red Burgundy 688,47

2 750 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Pagets Arnoux-Lachaux 2009 Red Burgundy 551,45

4 750 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Pagets Arnoux-Lachaux 2013 Red Burgundy 599,40

1 750 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Pagets Arnoux-Lachaux 2015 Red Burgundy 914,57

6 750 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Paget Arnoux-Lachaux 2018 Red Burgundy 1339,34
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1 750 Vosne Romanee Arnoux-Lachaux 2007 Red Burgundy 818,64

1 750 Vosne Romanee Arnoux-Lachaux 2013 Red Burgundy 873,46

2 750 Vosne Romanee Arnoux-Lachaux 2016 Red Burgundy 1092,70

3 750 Vosne Romanee aux Reignots Arnoux-Lachaux 2009 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Arnoux-Lachaux 2008 Red Burgundy 722,72

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Arnoux-Lachaux 2009 Red Burgundy 900,86

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Arnoux-Lachaux 2011 Red Burgundy 818,64

5 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Arnoux-Lachaux 2016 Red Burgundy 1709,32

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Hautes Maizieres Arnoux-Lachaux 2016 Red Burgundy 955,68

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Hautes Maizieres Arnoux-Lachaux 2018 Red Burgundy 1969,67

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Suchots Arnoux-Lachaux 2015 Red Burgundy 715,88

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Barthod Ghislaine 2000 Red Burgundy 339,05

5 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2001 Red Burgundy 366,46

12 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Barthod Ghislaine 2003 Red Burgundy 318,50

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Barthod Ghislaine 2006 Red Burgundy 318,50

11 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2006 Red Burgundy 319,86

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Charmes Barthod Ghislaine 2007 Red Burgundy 325,35

5 750 Chambolle Musigny les Charmes Barthod Ghislaine 2008 Red Burgundy 325,35

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Barthod Ghislaine 2008 Red Burgundy 345,90

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2008 Red Burgundy 304,80

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2011 Red Burgundy 311,65

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Charmes Barthod Ghislaine 2016 Red Burgundy 517,18

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2016 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 1500 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Barthod Ghislaine 2018 Red Burgundy 791,24

7 750 Chambolle Musigny les Veroilles Barthod Ghislaine 2020 Red Burgundy 380,16

2 750 Chambolle Musigny les Charmes Barthod Ghislaine 2020 Red Burgundy 428,12

3 750 Echezeaux Berthaut Gerbet 2017 Red Burgundy 318,50

1 750 Echezeaux Berthaut Gerbet 2019 Red Burgundy 448,68

3 750 Echezeaux Berthaut Gerbet 2020 Red Burgundy 489,78

7 750 Echezeaux Berthaut Gerbet 2021 Red Burgundy 387,01

2 750 Bourgogne Hautes Cotes de Nuits Bizot 2012 White Burgundy 1914,86

3 750 Bourgogne Hautes Cotes de Nuits Bizot 2018 White Burgundy 2531,48

1 750 Marsannay Clos du Roy Bizot 2007 Red Burgundy 2325,93

1 750 Marsannay Clos du Roy Bizot 2016 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2012 Red Burgundy 2908,30
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1 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2013 Red Burgundy 4847,22

1 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2014 Red Burgundy 2654,80

2 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2016 Red Burgundy 3627,68

1 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2019 Red Burgundy 4860,93

1 750 Vosne Romanee Bizot 2015 Red Burgundy 4723,89

2 750 Batard Montrachet Boillot Henri 2022 White Burgundy 928,27

3 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Boillot Henri 2013 White Burgundy 578,85

3 750 Bonnes Mares Boillot Henri 2021 Red Burgundy 681,62

9 750 Bonnes Mares Boillot Henri 2022 Red Burgundy 585,70

12 750 Chambertin Boillot Henri 2022 Red Burgundy 544,59

18 750 Corton Charlemagne Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 407,57

3 750 Echezeaux Boillot Henri 2022 Red Burgundy 421,27

3 750 Meursault Clos Richemont Boillot Henri 2022 White Burgundy 263,69

12 750 Meursault Clos Richemont Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 247,25

12 750 Meursault Goutte d'Or Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 208,88

3 750 Montrachet Boillot Henri 2022 White Burgundy 1914,86

6 750 Montrachet Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 1846,34

15 750 Puligny Montrachet Clos de la Mouchere Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 263,69

18 750 Puligny Montrachet les Pucelles Boillot Henri 2023 White Burgundy 263,69

2 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Boisson Anne 2017 White Burgundy 695,33

1 750 Meursault les Chevaliers Boisson Vadot Bernard 2015 White Burgundy 640,51

4 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Boisson Vadot Bernard 1992 White Burgundy 1846,34

1 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Boisson Vadot Bernard 2012 White Burgundy 1024,18

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Les Folatieres Boisson Vadot Bernard 1994 White Burgundy 544,59

2 750 Meursault 1er Cru Les Charmes Dessus Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 681,62

4 750 Meursault Clos du Cromin Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 455,53

1 750 Meursault Le Limozin Bonin Domaine Bernard 2018 White Burgundy 462,37

4 750 Meursault Le Limozin Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 448,68

1 750 Meursault Les Genevrieres 1er Cru Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 818,64

3 750 Meursault les Tillets Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 448,68

2 750 Meursault VV Bonin Domaine Bernard 2015 White Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Puligny Montrachet la Garenne Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 715,88

1 750 Puligny Montrachet les Folatieres Bonin Domaine Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 750,13

1 750 Puligny Montrachet les Referts Carillon Jacques 2016 White Burgundy 318,50

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Cathiard Andre 1988 Red Burgundy 1585,99
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1 750 Chambolle Musigny Clos de l'Orme Label Cathiard Sylvain 2020 Red Burgundy 599,40

2 750 Nuits St Georges aux Murgers Cathiard Sylvain 2016 Red Burgundy 558,29

5 750 Nuits St Georges aux Thorey Cathiard Sylvain 2019 Red Burgundy 585,70

14 750 Nuits St Georges aux Murgers Cathiard Sylvain 2020 Red Burgundy 503,48

4 750 Romanee St Vivant Cathiard Sylvain 2016 Red Burgundy 3901,73

5 750 Romanee St Vivant Cathiard Sylvain 2018 Red Burgundy 3011,07

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Cathiard Sylvain 2019 Red Burgundy 3216,61

3 750 Romanee St Vivant Cathiard Sylvain 2022 Red Burgundy 3627,68

3 750 Vosne Romane 1er Cru Aux Malconsorts Cathiard Sylvain 2022 Red Burgundy 1407,86

6 750 Vosne Romanee aux Orveaux Cathiard Sylvain 2020 Red Burgundy 846,05

1 750 Vosne Romanee aux Reignots Cathiard Sylvain 2016 Red Burgundy 914,57

1 1500 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cathiard Sylvain 2016 Red Burgundy 4847,22

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cathiard Sylvain 2019 Red Burgundy 996,77

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Cathiard Sylvain 2010 Red Burgundy 1846,34

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Cathiard Sylvain 2012 Red Burgundy 1421,56

2 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Cathiard Sylvain 2018 Red Burgundy 955,68

2 750 Puligny Montrachet Clos de la Pucelle Chartron Jean 1998 White Burgundy 202,02

3 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Grandes Ruchottes Chateau de la Maltroye 2021 White Burgundy 276,02

3 750 Chevalier Montrachet Chavy Alain 2022 White Burgundy 695,33

33 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Cheurlin Noellat Maxime 2021 Red Burgundy 263,69

12 750 Clos de Vougeot Cheurlin Noellat Maxime 2021 Red Burgundy 448,68

6 750 Morey St Denis Clos des Monts Luisants Cheurlin Noellat Maxime 2021 White Burgundy 215,72

12 750 Nuits St Georges les Pruliers Chevillon Robert 2011 Red Burgundy 215,72

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Chevillon Robert 2012 Red Burgundy 222,58

2 750 Nuits St Georges Les St Georges Chevillon Robert 2019 Red Burgundy 249,99

3 750 Nuits St Georges Les St Georges Chevillon Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 270,54

17 750 Nuits St Georges les Cailles Chevillon Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 222,58

16 750 Nuits St Georges Les St Georges Chevillon Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 270,54

18 750 Nuits St Georges Vaucrains Chevillon Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 222,58

16 750 Nuits St Georges Vaucrains Chevillon Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 229,43

1 750 Auxey Duresses Coche Dury 2006 Red Burgundy 421,27

1 750 Auxey Duresses Coche Dury 2007 Red Burgundy 373,31

1 750 Auxey Duresses Coche Dury 2008 Red Burgundy 366,46

1 750 Auxey Duresses Coche Dury 2010 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Bourgogne Chardonnay Coche Dury 2015 White Burgundy 530,89
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2 750 Meursault Coche Dury 1997 White Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2004 White Burgundy 1572,29

3 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2006 White Burgundy 1572,29

4 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2008 White Burgundy 1640,80

3 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2010 White Burgundy 1572,29

2 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2011 White Burgundy 1503,77

4 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2012 White Burgundy 1709,32

1 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2013 White Burgundy 1503,77

1 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2014 White Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2017 White Burgundy 1229,73

1 750 Meursault Coche Dury 2018 White Burgundy 1640,80

4 750 Meursault Caillerets Coche Dury 2022 White Burgundy 2243,72

2 750 Meursault Genevrieres Coche Dury 2021 White Burgundy 3079,57

1 750 Meursault Genevrieres Coche Dury 2022 White Burgundy 2517,78

1 750 Meursault Rougeot Coche Dury 2019 White Burgundy 1325,64

1 750 Meursault Rougeot Coche Dury 2020 White Burgundy 1969,67

2 750 Meursault Rougeot Coche Dury 2022 White Burgundy 1421,56

8 750 Monthelie Coche Dury 2021 Red Burgundy 337,68

1 750 Pinot Noir Coche Dury 2007 Red Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Pinot Noir Coche Dury 2012 Red Burgundy 256,83

4 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2005 Red Burgundy 414,42

2 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2007 Red Burgundy 325,35

3 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2008 Red Burgundy 339,05

1 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2010 Red Burgundy 366,46

1 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2011 Red Burgundy 304,80

2 750 Pommard Vaumuriens Coche Dury 2012 Red Burgundy 325,35

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Enseignieres Coche Dury 2021 White Burgundy 1229,73

9 750 Puligny Montrachet Enseignieres Coche Dury 2022 White Burgundy 1216,03

2 750 Volnay 1er Cru Coche Dury 2018 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Batard Montrachet Colin Marc 2012 White Burgundy 887,16

3 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Caillerets Colin Marc 1986 White Burgundy 421,27

3 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Caillerets Colin Marc 2020 White Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Montrachet Colin Marc 2016 White Burgundy 1161,21

1 750 Batard Montrachet Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2021 White Burgundy 1435,27

4 750 Batard Montrachet Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 1421,56
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4 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Caillerets Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 380,16

6 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Baudines Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 308,90

1 1500 Chevalier Montrachet Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2011 White Burgundy 3627,68

2 750 Corton Charlemagne Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2011 White Burgundy 1010,48

16 750 Corton Charlemagne Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 722,72

19 750 Meursault Charmes Cuvee Bahezre de Lanlay Hospice de BeauneColin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 489,78

15 750 Meursault Genevrieres Cuvee Baudot Hospice de Beaune Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 489,78

3 750 Puligny Montrachet Garenne Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2018 White Burgundy 544,59

3 750 Puligny Montrachet Garenne Colin Morey Pierre Yves 2022 White Burgundy 366,46

5 1500 Chassagne Montrachet Colin Simon 2022 White Burgundy 236,28

18 750 Chassagne Montrachet la Maltroie Colin Simon 2022 White Burgundy 195,18

22 750 Puligny Montrachet la Garenne Colin Simon 2022 White Burgundy 243,13

7 750 Pommard Clos des Epeneaux Comte Armand 2020 Red Burgundy 208,88

13 750 Pommard Clos des Epeneaux Comte Armand 2021 Red Burgundy 215,72

1 750 Pommard Clos des Epeneaux Comte Armand 2022 Red Burgundy 225,32

1 750 Bourgogne Blanc Comte Vogue 2005 White Burgundy 1407,86

1 750 Chambolle Musigny Level Comte Vogue 1982 Red Burgundy 339,05

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Comte Vogue 2020 Red Burgundy 1380,45

8 750 Musigny Comte Vogue 2022 Red Burgundy 1092,70

1 750 Musigny Blanc Comte Vogue 1988 White Burgundy 1983,37

3 750 Musigny Grand Cru Blanc Comte Vogue 2020 White Burgundy 1538,03

14 750 Musigny VV Comte Vogue 2020 Red Burgundy 1298,23

1 750 Echezeaux Confuron Cotetidot 2002 Red Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Echezeaux Confuron Cotetidot 2010 Red Burgundy 325,35

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Suchots Confuron Cotetidot 2005 Red Burgundy 325,35

8 1500 Charmes Chambertin Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2020 Red Burgundy 681,62

24 750 Charmes Chambertin Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2021 Red Burgundy 304,80

10 750 Charmes Chambertin Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2022 Red Burgundy 318,50

2 750 Clos de la Roche Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2020 Red Burgundy 304,80

4 750 Clos St Denis Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2020 Red Burgundy 393,87

2 750 Echezeaux Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2020 Red Burgundy 318,50

3 750 Echezeaux Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2021 Red Burgundy 352,76

11 750 Echezeaux Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2022 Red Burgundy 325,35

4 750 Grands Echezeaux Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2022 Red Burgundy 517,18

3 1500 Grands Echezeaux Coquard Loison Fleurot Domaine2022 Red Burgundy 887,16
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2 750 Chassagne Montrachet la Romanee Dancer Vincent 2020 White Burgundy 585,70

2 750 Chassagne Montrachet 1er Cru Tete du Clos Dancer Vincent 2020 White Burgundy 585,70

2 750 Chevalier Montrachet Dancer Vincent 2008 White Burgundy 2188,91

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Dancer Vincent 2010 White Burgundy 1736,73

3 750 Meursault Les Corbins Dancer Vincent 2020 White Burgundy 421,27

2 750 Meursault Les Corbins Dancer Vincent 2021 White Burgundy 441,82

6 750 Meursault les Perrieres Dancer Vincent 2020 White Burgundy 955,68

2 750 Meursault Perrieres Dancer Vincent 2007 White Burgundy 914,57

2 750 Meursault Perrieres Dancer Vincent 2008 White Burgundy 914,57

1 1500 Chablis le Forets Dauvissat Rene 2005 White Burgundy 476,07

1 1500 Chablis le Forets Dauvissat Rene 2018 White Burgundy 544,59

1 750 Chablis le Forets Dauvissat Rene 2019 White Burgundy 236,28

1 1500 Chablis le Forets Dauvissat Rene 2019 White Burgundy 613,11

2 750 Chablis le Forets Dauvissat Rene 2022 White Burgundy 236,28

1 750 Chablis les Clos Dauvissat Rene 2003 White Burgundy 476,07

2 750 Chablis les Clos Dauvissat Rene 2008 White Burgundy 434,98

2 750 Chablis les Clos Dauvissat Rene 2016 White Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Chablis les Clos Dauvissat Rene 2020 White Burgundy 414,42

1 1500 Chablis les Clos Capsule Dauvissat Rene 2004 White Burgundy 1065,29

2 750 Chablis les Preuses Dauvissat Rene 2019 White Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Chablis les Preuses Dauvissat Rene 2022 White Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Dauvissat Rene 2018 White Burgundy 297,94

1 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Dauvissat Rene 2019 White Burgundy 421,27

2 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Dauvissat Rene 2020 White Burgundy 352,76

2 750 Chablis Sechet Dauvissat Rene 2010 White Burgundy 256,83

1 750 Chablis Sechet Dauvissat Rene 2016 White Burgundy 256,83

1 750 Chablis Vaillons Dauvissat Rene 2009 White Burgundy 256,83

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Damodes Domaine Boigey Freres 2021 Red Burgundy 445,94

4 750 Nuits St Georges les Boudots Domaine Boigey Freres 2021 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 1500 Nuits St Georges les Damodes Domaine Boigey Freres 2021 Red Burgundy 887,16

18 750 Nuits St Georges les Damodes Domaine Boigey Freres 2022 Red Burgundy 325,35

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Boudots Domaine Boigey Freres 2022 Red Burgundy 339,05

2 1500 Vosne Romanee aux Jachees Domaine Boigey Freres 2021 Red Burgundy 914,57

22 750 Vosne Romanee aux Jachees Domaine Boigey Freres 2022 Red Burgundy 339,05

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Suchots Domaine Boigey Freres 2021 Red Burgundy 558,29
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17 750 Vosne Romanee les Suchots Domaine Boigey Freres 2022 Red Burgundy 421,27

8 750 Chevalier Montrachet Domaine de Montille 2017 White Burgundy 709,03

1 1500 Chevalier Montrachet Domaine de Montille 2019 White Burgundy 1209,17

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Domaine de Montille 2020 White Burgundy 873,46

6 750 Chevalier Montrachet Domaine de Montille 2022 White Burgundy 1065,29

1 750 Pommard Pezerolles Domaine de Montille 1990 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Volnay Taillepieds Domaine de Montille 1990 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Vosne Romane Les Malconsorts Domaine de Montille 2022 Red Burgundy 736,42

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cuvee Christiane Domaine de Montille 2018 Red Burgundy 900,86

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cuvee Christiane Domaine de Montille 2020 Red Burgundy 1024,18

4 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Domaine de Montille 2020 Red Burgundy 469,23

1 1500 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cuvee Christiane Domaine de Montille 2021 Red Burgundy 2120,39

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cuvee Christine Domaine de Montille 2021 Red Burgundy 1092,70

7 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Bio Domaine de Montille 2021 Red Burgundy 462,37

6 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Cuvee Christiane Domaine de Montille 2022 Red Burgundy 1133,81

24 750 Clos de la Roche Domaine des Monts Luisants 2016 Red Burgundy 461,01

6 750 Clos de Vougeot Domaine Eugenie 2020 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Corton DRC 2019 Red Burgundy 4107,27

1 750 Echezeaux DRC 1974 Red Burgundy 2942,55

1 750 Echezeaux Level DRC 1974 Red Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Grands Echezeaux DRC 1974 Red Burgundy 3065,87

1 750 Grands Echezeaux DRC 2004 Red Burgundy 3216,61

2 750 Grands Echezeaux DRC 2019 Red Burgundy 4860,93

1 750 Grands Echezeaux Level DRC 1982 Red Burgundy 2737,02

1 750 Hautes Cote de Nuits Blanc DRC 2009 White Burgundy 1983,37

1 750 La Tache DRC 1981 Red Burgundy 5546,05

1 750 La Tache DRC 2013 Red Burgundy 7313,69

1 750 Romanee St Vivant DRC 1983 Red Burgundy 2928,85

1 750 Romanee St Vivant DRC 2007 Red Burgundy 3764,71

1 750 Romanee St Vivant DRC 2008 Red Burgundy 3901,73

1 750 Romanee St Vivant DRC 2009 Red Burgundy 4162,08

1 750 Romanee St Vivant DRC 2010 Red Burgundy 4449,84

1 1500 Romanee St Vivant DRC 2013 Red Burgundy 8423,61

1 750 Romanee St Vivant US Label DRC 2000 Red Burgundy 4860,93

13 750 Griotte Chambertin Drouhin Joseph 2007 Red Burgundy 661,06
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6 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Drouhin Laroze 2021 Red Burgundy 310,28

17 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Drouhin Laroze 2022 Red Burgundy 325,35

2 750 Clos Vougeot Drouhin Laroze 2020 Red Burgundy 297,94

6 750 Clos Vougeot Drouhin Laroze 2021 Red Burgundy 269,17

18 750 Clos Vougeot Drouhin Laroze 2022 Red Burgundy 291,10

1 1500 Musigny Drouhin Laroze 2020 Red Burgundy 2257,43

1 1500 Musigny Drouhin Laroze 2021 Red Burgundy 1558,58

1 750 Musigny Drouhin Laroze 2022 Red Burgundy 887,16

2 750 Chambertin Duband David 2010 Red Burgundy 613,11

1 750 Chambertin Duband David 2015 Red Burgundy 530,89

1 750 Chambertin Duband David 2016 Red Burgundy 544,59

6 750 Beaune 1er Cru Clos des Avaux VV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 208,88

5 750 Beaune 1er Cru Les Greves Très VV Dugat Bernard 2019 Red Burgundy 243,13

12 750 Beaune 1er Cru Les Greves Tres VV Dugat Bernard 2020 Red Burgundy 270,54

12 750 Beaune 1er Cru Les Greves Très VV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 277,39

12 750 Beaune 1er Cru Les Greves Très VV Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 263,69

6 750 Charmes Chambertin VV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 836,46

5 750 Gevrey Chambertin Coeur du Roi VV Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 202,02

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Evocelles TVV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 256,83

12 750 Gevrey Chambertin la Perriere Dugat Bernard 2020 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin la Perriere VV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 421,27

5 750 Gevrey Chambertin la Perriere VV Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 380,16

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin les Champeaux Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 421,27

5 750 Gevrey Chambertin les Corbeaux Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Petite Chapelle Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 489,78

4 750 Gevrey Chambertin Petite Chapelle Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 441,82

7 750 Gevrey Chambertin VV Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 195,18

3 750 Mazis Chambertin TVV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 1106,40

6 750 Mazoyeres Chambertin Dugat Bernard 2020 Red Burgundy 777,53

3 750 Mazoyeres Chambertin TVV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 873,46

24 750 Pommard Levriere Très VV Dugat Bernard 2020 Red Burgundy 215,72

6 750 Pommard Levriere Très VV Dugat Bernard 2021 Red Burgundy 215,72

12 750 Pommard Levriere Très VV Dugat Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 208,88

22 750 Charmes Chambertin Dugat Claude 2022 Red Burgundy 469,23

9 750 Gevrey Chambertin 1er Cru Dugat Claude 2022 Red Burgundy 243,13
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18 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Dugat Claude 2022 Red Burgundy 311,65

2 750 Griotte Chambertin Dugat Claude 2012 Red Burgundy 1010,48

1 750 Griotte Chambertin Dugat Claude 2016 Red Burgundy 1846,34

3 750 Griotte Chambertin Dugat Claude 2022 Red Burgundy 1024,18

1 750 Bonnes Mares Dujac 1998 Red Burgundy 2942,55

1 750 Bonnes Mares Dujac 2004 Red Burgundy 2325,93

1 750 Bonnes Mares Dujac 2018 Red Burgundy 1216,03

1 750 Clos de la Roche Dujac 1973 Red Burgundy 3148,09

3 750 Clos de la Roche Dujac 2016 Red Burgundy 1147,51

7 750 Clos de la Roche Dujac 2020 Red Burgundy 1202,32

1 750 Echezeaux Dujac 1998 Red Burgundy 2668,50

6 750 Echezeaux Dujac 2013 Red Burgundy 1291,39

3 750 Gevrey Chambertin aux Combottes Dujac 2018 Red Burgundy 585,70

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin aux Combottes Dujac 2019 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Les Folatieres Dujac 2016 White Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Beaux Monts Dujac 2016 Red Burgundy 763,83

3 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Dujac 2020 Red Burgundy 667,92

1 1500 Bonnes Mares Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 3476,96

4 750 Bonnes Mares Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1558,58

18 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1983,37

3 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Duroche 2022 Red Burgundy 1832,64

24 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1503,77

24 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 517,18

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Duroche 2022 Red Burgundy 1462,67

21 750 Chambolle Musigny VV les Gruenchers Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 476,07

3 1500 Chambolle Musigny VV les Gruenchers Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1161,21

2 1500 Echezeaux Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1709,32

5 1500 Gevrey Chambertin Cuvee 26 Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1832,64

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 558,29

12 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Duroche 2022 Red Burgundy 558,29

1 750 Latricieres Chambertin Duroche 2014 Red Burgundy 839,20

3 750 Latricieres Chambertin Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 1229,73

1 1500 Latricieres Chambertin Duroche 2021 Red Burgundy 2531,48

1 750 Latricieres Chambertin Duroche 2022 Red Burgundy 1010,48

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Engel Rene 2001 Red Burgundy 3490,66
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2 750 Clos de Vougeot Engel Rene 2002 Red Burgundy 4860,93

2 750 Echezeaux Engel Rene 1996 Red Burgundy 4997,95

2 750 Echezeaux Engel Rene 1998 Red Burgundy 4312,82

1 750 Echezeaux Engel Rene 2004 Red Burgundy 4449,84

1 750 Grands Echezeaux Engel Rene 2004 Red Burgundy 5203,48

1 750 Vosne Romanee Engel Rene 1990 Red Burgundy 1407,86

8 750 Vosne Romanee Engel Rene 2001 Red Burgundy 1284,53

1 750 Vosne Romanee Engel Rene 2004 Red Burgundy 1983,37

2 750 Vosne Romanee Engel Rene 1962 Red Burgundy 1503,77

1 750 Vosne Romanee Label Engel Rene 1998 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Engel Rene 2001 Red Burgundy 3216,61

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Engel Rene 2004 Red Burgundy 2394,45

2 750 Vosne Romanee mise Remoissonnet Engel Rene 1966 Red Burgundy 2531,48

1 750 Bougogne Aligote Ente Arnaud 2017 White Burgundy 325,35

1 750 Bougogne Pinot Noir Ente Arnaud 2017 Red Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Bougogne Pinot Noir Ente Arnaud 2018 Red Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Bourgogne Blanc Label Ente Arnaud 2015 White Burgundy 462,37

2 1500 Meursault Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 1298,23

2 750 Meursault Clos des Ambres Ente Arnaud 2010 White Burgundy 1092,70

1 750 Meursault Clos des Ambres Ente Arnaud 2013 White Burgundy 846,05

1 1500 Meursault Clos des Ambres Ente Arnaud 2016 White Burgundy 2462,96

2 750 Meursault Clos des Ambres Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 1065,29

3 1500 Meursault Clos des Ambres Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 2394,45

1 1500 Meursault Goutte d'Or Ente Arnaud 2009 White Burgundy 3627,68

1 1500 Meursault La Seve du Clos Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 4175,79

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 1092,70

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Champ Gain Ente Arnaud 2018 White Burgundy 1298,23

6 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Ouvrees Rodin Faiveley 2020 Red Burgundy 1339,34

1 750 Aloxe Corton Faure Nicolas 2019 Red Burgundy 613,11

3 750 Aloxe Corton Faure Nicolas 2020 Red Burgundy 750,13

2 750 Aloxe Corton Faure Nicolas 2021 Red Burgundy 606,25

3 750 Aloxe Corton Faure Nicolas 2022 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Bourgogne Aligote La Corvee de Bully Faure Nicolas 2021 White Burgundy 311,65

1 750 Hautes Cotes de Beaune La Corvee de Bully Faure Nicolas 2020 White Burgundy 297,94

2 750 Hautes Cotes de Beaune La Corvee de Bully Faure Nicolas 2021 White Burgundy 297,94



Price List

BV Vins Production

4 750 Hautes Cotes de Beaune La Corvee de Bully Faure Nicolas 2022 White Burgundy 277,39

2 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2017 Red Burgundy 1024,18

2 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2018 Red Burgundy 887,16

3 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2019 Red Burgundy 1044,74

2 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2020 Red Burgundy 654,22

3 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2021 Red Burgundy 750,13

4 750 Nuit St Georges Les Herbues Faure Nicolas 2022 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Criots Batard Montrachet Fontaine Gagnard 2008 White Burgundy 599,40

5 750 Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 941,97

6 750 Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 914,57

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Gruenchers VV Fourrier Domaine 2020 Red Burgundy 359,60

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 941,97

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 914,57

7 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 873,46

12 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 928,27

4 750 Gevrey Chambertin Combe Aux Moines Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 339,05

3 750 Gevrey Chambertin les Champeaux Fourrier Domaine 2008 Red Burgundy 304,80

6 750 Grands Echezeaux Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 804,94

6 750 Grands Echezeaux Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 763,83

1 750 Griotte Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2013 Red Burgundy 1010,48

1 750 Griotte Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2016 Red Burgundy 1051,59

6 750 Griotte Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 1538,03

6 750 Griotte Chambertin Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 1462,67

11 750 Morey St Denis Clos Sorbe Fourrier Domaine 2020 Red Burgundy 345,90

6 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Fourrier Domaine 2021 Red Burgundy 722,72

6 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Fourrier Domaine 2022 Red Burgundy 681,62

3 1500 Bonnes Mares Fourrier Jean Marie 2017 Red Burgundy 1702,46

3 1500 Bonnes Mares Fourrier Jean Marie 2019 Red Burgundy 1421,56

1 1500 Chambertin Fourrier Jean Marie 2017 Red Burgundy 1812,09

24 750 Chambertin Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 914,57

9 1500 Chambertin Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 1914,86

4 1500 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Fourrier Jean Marie 2019 Red Burgundy 1709,32

18 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 983,07

6 750 Grands Echezeaux Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 729,58

3 1500 Grands Echezeaux Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 1394,16
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3 1500 Latricieres Chambertin Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 955,68

6 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Fourrier Jean Marie 2020 Red Burgundy 695,33

1 750 Chassagne Montrachet Morgeot Germain Domaine Henri et Fils 2005 White Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Meursault Charmes Germain Domaine Henri et Fils 2007 White Burgundy 215,72

2 750 Meursault Chevalieres Germain Domaine Henri et Fils 2019 White Burgundy 270,54

3 750 Montrachet Girardin Pierre 2020 White Burgundy 2086,14

12 750 Mazis Chambertin Girardin Vincent 2018 Red Burgundy 702,17

3 750 Nuits St Georges 1er Cru Clos des Porrets St George Cuvee HDGouges Henri 2018 Red Burgundy 291,10

24 750 Nuits St Georges les St Georges Gouges Henri 2020 Red Burgundy 421,27

18 750 Nuits St Georges les St Georges Gouges Henri 2021 Red Burgundy 558,29

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Vaucrains Gouges Henri 2022 Red Burgundy 229,43

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Grivot Jean 2014 Red Burgundy 277,39

1 750 Echezeaux Grivot Jean 2008 Red Burgundy 421,27

1 1500 Echezeaux Grivot Jean 2009 Red Burgundy 1037,88

2 750 Richebourg Grivot Jean 2018 Red Burgundy 2106,69

3 750 Richebourg Grivot Jean 2022 Red Burgundy 2380,74

6 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Grivot Jean 2022 Red Burgundy 393,87

3 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2017 Red Burgundy 572,00

1 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2019 Red Burgundy 866,60

4 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2020 Red Burgundy 654,22

4 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 791,24

6 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 914,57

6 750 Bonnes Mares Groffier Robert 2023 Red Burgundy 880,30

2 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Groffier Robert 2019 Red Burgundy 1270,83

12 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Groffier Robert 2020 Red Burgundy 1284,53

6 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Groffier Robert 2023 Red Burgundy 1174,92

12 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Groffier Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 846,05

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Hauts Doix Groffier Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 284,24

5 750 Chambolle Musigny les Sentiers Groffier Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 249,99

11 750 Chambolle Musigny les Hauts Doix Groffier Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 297,94

20 750 Chambolle Musigny les Sentiers Groffier Robert 2022 Red Burgundy 345,90

3 750 Gevrey Chambertin Les Seuvrees Groffier Robert 2021 Red Burgundy 208,88

2 750 Richebourg Gros Anne 2021 Red Burgundy 1113,25

2 750 Richebourg mise Remoissonnet Gros Renaudeau 1961 Red Burgundy 2120,39

2 750 Clos de la Roche Guyot Olivier 2017 Red Burgundy 243,13
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6 750 Bonnes Mares Hudelot Baillet 2020 Red Burgundy 524,04

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Hudelot Noellat 2022 Red Burgundy 441,82

1 750 Nuits St Georges les Murgers Hudelot Noellat 2005 Red Burgundy 352,76

24 750 Nuits St Georges les Murgers Hudelot Noellat 2022 Red Burgundy 249,99

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2003 Red Burgundy 1366,75

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2005 Red Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2006 Red Burgundy 1421,56

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2015 Red Burgundy 1421,56

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2016 Red Burgundy 1421,56

1 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2018 Red Burgundy 1229,73

23 750 Richebourg Hudelot Noellat 2023 Red Burgundy 1394,16

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Hudelot Noellat 2005 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Hudelot Noellat 2016 Red Burgundy 1161,21

21 750 Romanee St Vivant Hudelot Noellat 2021 Red Burgundy 1681,91

2 1500 Romanee St Vivant Hudelot Noellat 2021 Red Burgundy 3476,96

47 750 Romanee St Vivant Hudelot Noellat 2023 Red Burgundy 1270,83

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Hudelot Noellat 2018 Red Burgundy 448,68

3 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Hudelot Noellat 2023 Red Burgundy 407,57

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Hudelot Noellat 2006 Red Burgundy 777,53

3 1500 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Hudelot Noellat 2023 Red Burgundy 1161,21

24 750 Vosne Romanee les Suchots Hudelot Noellat 2023 Red Burgundy 380,16

5 750 Bonnes Mares Jadot Louis 2007 Red Burgundy 510,34

10 750 Bonnes Mares Jadot Louis 2018 Red Burgundy 414,42

1 750 Bonnes Mares Jadot Louis 2019 Red Burgundy 496,63

14 750 Chambertin Jadot Louis 2013 Red Burgundy 400,71

10 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Jadot Louis 2016 Red Burgundy 496,63

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Jadot Louis 2019 Red Burgundy 496,63

3 750 Chapelle Chambertin Jadot Louis 2012 Red Burgundy 291,10

2 750 Chapelle Chambertin Jadot Louis 2019 Red Burgundy 325,35

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet les Demoiselles Jadot Louis 2012 White Burgundy 572,00

5 750 Clos de la Roche Jadot Louis 2014 Red Burgundy 263,69

15 750 Clos St Denis Jadot Louis 2019 Red Burgundy 366,46

12 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Jadot Louis 2022 Red Burgundy 308,90

16 750 Grands Echezeaux Jadot Louis 2008 Red Burgundy 325,35

3 750 Mazis Chambertin Jadot Louis 2016 Red Burgundy 291,10
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1 750 Montrachet Jadot Louis 2001 White Burgundy 750,13

3 750 Montrachet Jadot Louis 2019 White Burgundy 955,68

9 750 Clos de Vougeot Kei Shiogai 2022 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Pommard Kei Shiogai 2021 Red Burgundy 750,13

1 1500 Pommard 28 Mois d'Elevage Kei Shiogai 2020 Red Burgundy 2188,91

2 750 Pommard Poisot Kei Shiogai 2020 Red Burgundy 1298,23

2 750 Aloxe Corton les Valozieres Lachaux Charles 2020 Red Burgundy 4997,95

4 750 Bourgogne Aligote Les Champs d'Argent Lachaux Charles 2018 White Burgundy 1366,75

4 750 Bourgogne Aligote Les Champs d'Argent Lachaux Charles 2019 White Burgundy 1558,58

5 750 Bourgogne La Croix Blanche Rouge Lachaux Charles 2020 Red Burgundy 1640,80

8 750 Cote de Nuit Villages Aux Montagnes Lachaux Charles 2020 Red Burgundy 1832,64

5 750 Nuits St Georges La Petite Charmotte Lachaux Charles 2020 Red Burgundy 2106,69

6 750 Beaune 1er Cru Greves Lafarge 2005 Red Burgundy 249,99

6 750 Beaune 1er Cru Greves Lafarge 2008 Red Burgundy 304,80

3 750 Beaune 1er Cru Greves Lafarge 2015 Red Burgundy 311,65

12 750 Pommard Pezerolles Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 311,65

3 1500 Volnay Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 297,94

1 750 Volnay Caillerets Lafarge 2015 Red Burgundy 284,24

5 750 Volnay Clos des Chenes Lafarge 2017 Red Burgundy 373,31

3 1500 Volnay Clos des Chenes Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 1106,40

1 750 Volnay Clos du Chateau des Ducs Lafarge 2016 Red Burgundy 366,46

10 750 Volnay Clos du Chateau des Ducs Lafarge 2017 Red Burgundy 304,80

3 750 Volnay Clos du Chateau des Ducs Lafarge 2018 Red Burgundy 270,54

3 1500 Volnay Clos du Chateau des Ducs Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 1257,12

12 750 Volnay les Mitans Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 332,20

6 1500 Volnay les Mitans Lafarge 2020 Red Burgundy 599,40

1 1500 Volnay Vendanges Selectionnees Lafarge 2017 Red Burgundy 243,13

3 1500 Meursault Lafon Comtes 2020 White Burgundy 722,72

3 750 Meursault Clos de la Barre Lafon Comtes 2007 White Burgundy 503,48

1 750 Meursault Clos de la Barre Lafon Comtes 2021 White Burgundy 339,05

3 750 Meursault Clos de la Barre Lafon Comtes 2022 White Burgundy 284,24

1 750 Meursault Goutte d'Or Lafon Comtes 2018 White Burgundy 393,87

1 750 Meursault Goutte d'Or Lafon Comtes 2019 White Burgundy 407,57

3 750 Meursault Goutte d'Or Lafon Comtes 2021 White Burgundy 400,71

2 750 Meursault Goutte d'Or Lafon Comtes 2022 White Burgundy 359,60
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1 750 Meursault les Boucheres Lafon Comtes 2016 White Burgundy 469,23

1 750 Meursault les Boucheres Lafon Comtes 2018 White Burgundy 469,23

6 750 Meursault les Boucheres Lafon Comtes 2022 White Burgundy 400,71

12 750 Meursault les Charmes Lafon Comtes 2019 White Burgundy 613,11

13 750 Meursault les Charmes Lafon Comtes 2020 White Burgundy 517,18

2 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Lafon Comtes 1997 White Burgundy 599,40

1 750 Meursault les Perrieres Lafon Comtes 2019 White Burgundy 1188,62

7 750 Meursault les Perrieres Lafon Comtes 2020 White Burgundy 1174,92

2 750 Meursault les Porusots Lafon Comtes 2018 White Burgundy 407,57

12 750 Meursault les Porusots Lafon Comtes 2019 White Burgundy 517,18

11 750 Meursault les Porusots Lafon Comtes 2020 White Burgundy 489,78

5 750 Meursault les Porusots Lafon Comtes 2021 White Burgundy 407,57

3 750 Meursault les Porusots Lafon Comtes 2022 White Burgundy 400,71

2 750 Montrachet Lafon Comtes 1989 White Burgundy 4586,87

7 750 Volnay Santenots du Milieu Lafon Comtes 2020 Red Burgundy 215,72

12 750 Volnay Santenots du Milieu Lafon Comtes 2021 Red Burgundy 222,58

3 750 Volnay Santenots du Milieu Lafon Comtes 2022 Red Burgundy 215,72

2 1500 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Cuvee 59 Lamarche Francois 2016 Red Burgundy 3627,68

3 1500 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Lamarche Francois 2016 Red Burgundy 1914,86

6 1500 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Cuvee 59 Lamarche Francois 2017 Red Burgundy 3888,03

2 750 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Cuvee 59 Lamarche Francois 2017 Red Burgundy 1914,86

6 750 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Cuvee 59 Lamarche Francois 2019 Red Burgundy 2120,39

6 750 Vosne Romanee la Grande Rue Cuvee 59 Lamarche Francois 2020 Red Burgundy 2051,88

4 750 Vosne Romanee les Malconsorts Lamarche Francois 2015 Red Burgundy 249,99

6 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Caillerets Lamy Caillat 2016 White Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Chassagne Montrachet La Grande Montagne Lamy Caillat 2018 White Burgundy 667,92

3 1500 Chassagne Montrachet Goujonne VV Lamy Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 339,05

1 750 Chassagne Montrachet le Concis du Champ Lamy Hubert 2020 White Burgundy 229,43

2 1500 Chassagne Montrachet Goujonne Lamy Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 263,69

12 750 Chassagne Montrachet le Concis du Champ Lamy Hubert 2021 White Burgundy 200,66

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Les Tremblots Lamy Hubert 2017 White Burgundy 352,76

2 750 Saint Aubin 1er Cru les Murgers des Dents du Chien Lamy Hubert 2021 White Burgundy 229,43

1 750 Saint Aubin Derriere Chez Edouard Haute Densite Lamy Hubert 2017 White Burgundy 1366,75

2 1500 Saint Aubin Derriere Chez Edouard Haute Densite Lamy Hubert 2018 White Burgundy 1935,41

3 1500 Saint Aubin Derriere Chez Edouard Rouge Lamy Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 366,46
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1 1500 Saint Aubin Derriere Chez Edouard Rouge Vieilles Vignes Lamy Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 284,24

1 1500 Santenay Gravieres Lamy Hubert 2017 White Burgundy 476,07

1 1500 Santenay Gravieres Lamy Hubert 2017 Red Burgundy 448,68

6 750 Chambertin Launay Horiot 2020 Red Burgundy 743,28

6 750 Chambertin Launay Horiot 2021 Red Burgundy 818,64

6 750 Latricieres Chambertin Launay Horiot 2020 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 1997 White Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2004 White Burgundy 1435,27

1 750 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2006 White Burgundy 1284,53

1 750 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2007 White Burgundy 1640,80

1 1500 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2011 White Burgundy 3977,10

6 750 Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 1448,97

3 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2010 White Burgundy 1325,64

1 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2011 White Burgundy 1298,23

15 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 1366,75

6 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 1366,75

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2002 White Burgundy 2380,74

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2006 White Burgundy 2120,39

5 750 Chevalier Montrachet Leflaive Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 1846,34

6 750 Meursault Sous le Dos Ane Leflaive Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 469,23

9 750 Puligny Montrachet Combettes Leflaive Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 654,22

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Folatieres Leflaive Domaine 2005 White Burgundy 709,03

9 750 Puligny Montrachet Folatieres Leflaive Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 667,92

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Pucelles Leflaive Domaine 2013 White Burgundy 763,83

10 750 Puligny Montrachet Pucelles Leflaive Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 969,38

23 750 Puligny Montrachet Pucelles Leflaive Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 722,72

3 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Leflaive Vincent 1995 White Burgundy 1777,82

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Leflaive Vincent 1993 White Burgundy 1832,64

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Folatieres Leflaive Vincent 1993 White Burgundy 681,62

1 750 Puligny Montrachet Folatieres Leflaive Vincent 1995 White Burgundy 702,17

1 1500 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Leroux Benjamin 2016 Red Burgundy 1709,32

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Leroy Domaine 1995 Red Burgundy 6231,18

1 750 Nuits St Georges Leroy Domaine 2004 Red Burgundy 5751,59

1 750 Nuits St Georges Leroy Domaine 2008 Red Burgundy 4997,95

1 750 Pommard Les Trois Follots Leroy Domaine 2000 Red Burgundy 3285,12
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1 750 Pommard les Vignots Leroy Domaine 1992 Red Burgundy 3216,61

3 750 Pommard les Vignots Leroy Domaine 1996 Red Burgundy 3422,14

5 750 Pommard les Vignots Leroy Domaine 1998 Red Burgundy 3422,14

2 750 Pommard les Vignots Leroy Domaine 2001 Red Burgundy 3696,20

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Leroy Domaine 2006 Red Burgundy 10341,98

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Genevrieres Leroy Domaine 1996 Red Burgundy 4107,27

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Genevrieres Leroy Domaine 1998 Red Burgundy 4312,82

1 750 Auxey Duresses Blanc Label Leroy Negociant 2009 White Burgundy 407,57

1 750 Chambertin Leroy Negociant 1978 Red Burgundy 6491,53

2 750 Chambertin Leroy Negociant 1985 Red Burgundy 6642,27

1 750 Romanee St Vivant Leroy Negociant 1947 Red Burgundy 7053,34

5 750 Beaune Les Prevolles Les Horees 2020 Red Burgundy 695,33

3 750 Bourgogne Aligote En Coulezain Les Horees 2020 White Burgundy 366,46

2 750 Bourgogne Blanc Aganippe Les Horees 2020 White Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Bourgogne Rouge Le Vieux Sage Les Horees 2021 Red Burgundy 462,37

3 750 Coteaux Bourguignons Mon Poulain Les Horees 2020 Red Burgundy 421,27

1 750 Coteaux Bourguignons Mon Poulain Les Horees 2021 Red Burgundy 311,65

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin en Reniard Les Horees 2019 Red Burgundy 1298,23

5 750 Gevrey Chambertin en Reniard Les Horees 2020 Red Burgundy 1435,27

2 750 Savigny les Beaune Les Vermots Les Horees 2020 Red Burgundy 544,59

1 750 Echezeaux Liger Belair 2006 Red Burgundy 3901,73

2 750 Echezeaux Liger Belair 2013 Red Burgundy 4723,89

1 750 La Romanee Reserve Leon Rgault Liger Belair 1965 Red Burgundy 1366,75

1 750 Nuits St Georges les Cras Liger Belair 2007 Red Burgundy 2243,72

1 750 Vosne Romanee Liger Belair 2007 Red Burgundy 1558,58

1 750 Vosne Romanee Liger Belair 2018 Red Burgundy 1558,58

1 750 Vosne Romanee Clos du Château Liger Belair 2011 Red Burgundy 2051,88

1 750 Vosne Romanee La Colombiere Liger Belair 2012 Red Burgundy 1983,37

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Petits Monts Liger Belair 2006 Red Burgundy 4449,84

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Petits Monts Liger Belair 2013 Red Burgundy 5409,02

1 1500 Vosne Romanee Reignots Liger Belair 2008 Red Burgundy 8971,71

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Liger Belair Thibault 2021 Red Burgundy 329,46

10 750 Clos St Denis Lignier Georges 1992 Red Burgundy 263,69

3 1500 Charmes Chambertin Lignier Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 859,75

1 1500 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2017 Red Burgundy 1435,27
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5 750 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 667,92

3 1500 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 1500 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2019 Red Burgundy 1914,86

9 750 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 722,72

3 1500 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 1846,34

3 750 Clos de la Roche Lignier Hubert 2021 Red Burgundy 832,35

2 750 Clos de la Roche Cuvee MIXLV Lignier Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 1572,29

6 750 Clos de la Roche Cuvee MCMLV Lignier Hubert 2021 Red Burgundy 1421,56

3 1500 Clos de la Roche Cuvee MCMLV Lignier Hubert 2021 Red Burgundy 3079,57

2 750 Griotte Chambertin Lignier Hubert 2019 Red Burgundy 798,09

6 1500 Morey St Denis 1er Cru VV Lignier Hubert 2018 Red Burgundy 572,00

9 750 Morey St Denis 1er Cru VV Lignier Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 291,10

3 1500 Morey St Denis 1er Cru VV Lignier Hubert 2020 Red Burgundy 681,62

6 750 Morey St Denis 1er Cru VV Lignier Hubert 2021 Red Burgundy 337,68

3 1500 Morey St Denis 1er Cru VV Lignier Hubert 2021 Red Burgundy 647,36

3 750 Clos St Denis Magnien Stephane 2015 Red Burgundy 255,46

2 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Marchand Grillot 2015 Red Burgundy 393,87

2 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Marchand Grillot 2019 Red Burgundy 380,16

1 750 Volnay Caillerets Marquis d'Angerville 1995 Red Burgundy 284,24

3 750 Volnay Clos des Ducs Marquis d'Angerville 2021 Red Burgundy 311,65

6 750 Volnay Fremiets Marquis d'Angerville 2023 Red Burgundy 200,66

3 750 Meursault Charmes Level Maufort Pere & Fils 1941 White Burgundy 270,54

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Pres Le Cellier Meo Camuzet 2009 Red Burgundy 585,70

1 750 Corton Clos Rognet Meo Camuzet 2011 Red Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Echezeaux Meo Camuzet 2018 Red Burgundy 832,35

1 750 Nuits St Georges Murgers Meo Camuzet 2020 Red Burgundy 380,16

1 750 Richebourg Meo Camuzet 1996 Red Burgundy 4655,38

4 750 Richebourg Meo Camuzet 1997 Red Burgundy 3764,71

1 750 Richebourg Meo Camuzet 2001 Red Burgundy 3901,73

3 750 Richebourg Meo Camuzet 2018 Red Burgundy 2120,39

1 750 Richebourg Meo Camuzet 2020 Red Burgundy 2805,52

1 1500 Vosne Romanee Cros Parentoux Meo Camuzet 2016 Red Burgundy 7875,50

1 750 Vosne Romanee Cros Parantoux Meo Camuzet 2021 Red Burgundy 2394,45

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Meo Camuzet 2004 Red Burgundy 1284,53

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Meo Camuzet 2016 Red Burgundy 1092,70
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3 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Meo Camuzet 2018 Red Burgundy 818,64

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Brulees Meo Camuzet 2021 Red Burgundy 736,42

15 750 Clos de Vougeot Millot Jean Marc 2020 Red Burgundy 291,10

3 750 Clos de Vougeot Grand Maupertui Millot Jean Marc 2015 Red Burgundy 263,69

12 750 Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2015 Red Burgundy 293,83

5 750 Echezeaux du Dessus Cuvee 1949 Millot Jean Marc 2017 Red Burgundy 585,70

6 750 Echezeaux du Dessus Cuvee 1949 Millot Jean Marc 2021 Red Burgundy 750,13

3 1500 Echezeaux du Dessus Cuvee 1949 Millot Jean Marc 2021 Red Burgundy 1366,75

3 750 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2018 Red Burgundy 503,48

3 1500 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2018 Red Burgundy 1202,32

3 750 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2019 Red Burgundy 661,06

3 1500 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2019 Red Burgundy 1257,12

6 750 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2021 Red Burgundy 695,33

3 1500 Grands Echezeaux Millot Jean Marc 2021 Red Burgundy 1339,34

3 750 Clos de Vougeot Moine Hudelot 1991 Red Burgundy 229,43

1 750 Musigny Moine Hudelot 1992 Red Burgundy 476,07

4 750 Clos de Tart Mommessin 1995 Red Burgundy 736,42

6 750 Clos de Tart Mommessin 1996 Red Burgundy 736,42

2 750 Clos de Tart Mommessin 1997 Red Burgundy 681,62

6 750 Clos de Tart Mommessin 1998 Red Burgundy 633,66

5 1500 Clos de Tart Mommessin 2017 Red Burgundy 1270,83

3 1500 Clos de Tart Mommessin 2019 Red Burgundy 1668,21

3 1500 Clos de Tart Mommessin 2020 Red Burgundy 2051,88

3 750 Vosne Romanee les Orveaux Mongeard Mugneret 1998 Red Burgundy 243,13

2 1500 Pommard les Rugiens Montille Hubert de 1983 Red Burgundy 626,81

1 1500 Pommard les Rugiens du Bas Montille Hubert de 2015 Red Burgundy 873,46

1 750 Volnay Mitans Montille Hubert de 1985 Red Burgundy 284,24

1 750 Batard Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2018 White Burgundy 804,94

6 750 Batard Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2022 White Burgundy 1133,81

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2011 White Burgundy 1161,21

2 750 Chevalier Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 1298,23

1 1500 Chevalier Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 3216,61

6 750 Clos de Vougeot Moreau Bernard 2022 Red Burgundy 352,76

6 750 Criots Batard Montrachet Moreau Bernard 2022 White Burgundy 1147,51

12 750 Meursault les Charmes Moreau Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 311,65
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12 750 Meursault Poruzots Moreau Bernard 2020 White Burgundy 311,65

1 1500 Montrachet Moret Nomine 2008 White Burgundy 1051,59

4 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Champs Gain Morey Caroline 2022 White Burgundy 297,94

2 750 Criots Batard Montrachet Morey Caroline 2022 White Burgundy 1298,23

2 750 Batard Montrachet Morey Marc 2009 White Burgundy 476,07

6 750 Batard Montrachet Morey Pierre 2022 White Burgundy 599,40

6 750 Charmes Chambertin Mortet Arnaud 2020 Red Burgundy 722,72

1 750 Bonnes Mares Mortet Denis 2020 Red Burgundy 1229,73

3 750 Bonnes Mares Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 1695,62

1 750 Chambertin Mortet Denis 2013 Red Burgundy 1832,64

1 750 Chambertin Mortet Denis 2020 Red Burgundy 1695,62

9 750 Chambertin Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 1709,32

1 750 Chambertin Mortet Denis 2023 Red Burgundy 1777,82

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Mortet Denis 2015 Red Burgundy 859,75

4 750 Clos de Vougeot Mortet Denis 2018 Red Burgundy 818,64

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 955,68

3 750 Clos de Vougeot Mortet Denis 2022 Red Burgundy 681,62

1 750 Echezeaux Mortet Denis 2020 Red Burgundy 1229,73

3 750 Echezeaux Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 1599,69

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin Champeaux Mortet Denis 2012 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Champeaux Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 365,09

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Champeaux Mortet Denis 2022 Red Burgundy 365,09

8 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Mortet Denis 2021 Red Burgundy 517,18

20 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Mortet Denis 2022 Red Burgundy 407,57

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2005 Red Burgundy 750,13

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2009 Red Burgundy 709,03

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2010 Red Burgundy 887,16

3 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2012 Red Burgundy 537,74

3 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2013 Red Burgundy 441,82

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2015 Red Burgundy 503,48

12 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2020 Red Burgundy 503,48

4 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gerard 2022 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Nuits St Georges aux Cras Mugneret Gerard 2022 Red Burgundy 273,28

2 750 Nuits St Georges les Boudots Mugneret Gerard 2013 Red Burgundy 228,06

4 750 Nuits St Georges Richemone Mugneret Gerard 2017 Red Burgundy 530,89
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6 750 Nuits St Georges Richemone Mugneret Gerard 2020 Red Burgundy 544,59

5 750 Nuits St Georges Richemone Mugneret Gerard 2022 Red Burgundy 462,37

3 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2010 Red Burgundy 380,16

3 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2012 Red Burgundy 366,46

6 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2013 Red Burgundy 291,10

2 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2020 Red Burgundy 441,82

3 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2021 Red Burgundy 387,01

6 750 Vosne Romanee Les Brulees Mugneret Gerard 2022 Red Burgundy 392,49

1 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Mugneret Gerard 2008 Red Burgundy 352,76

2 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Mugneret Gerard 2011 Red Burgundy 297,94

7 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Mugneret Gerard 2012 Red Burgundy 311,65

2 750 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots Mugneret Gerard 2013 Red Burgundy 297,94

11 750 Vosne Romanee Precolombiere Mugneret Gerard 2020 Red Burgundy 208,88

6 750 Bourgogne Les Lutenieres Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2020 Red Burgundy 304,80

2 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2010 Red Burgundy 935,12

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2012 Red Burgundy 709,03

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2013 Red Burgundy 681,62

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges1995 Red Burgundy 1503,77

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges1997 Red Burgundy 798,09

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2012 Red Burgundy 1236,58

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2018 Red Burgundy 1503,77

1 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2019 Red Burgundy 1339,34

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2021 Red Burgundy 1010,48

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges1998 Red Burgundy 1188,62

1 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2008 Red Burgundy 914,57

2 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2012 Red Burgundy 1366,75

3 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2018 Red Burgundy 1298,23

5 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2021 Red Burgundy 1133,81

2 750 Echezeaux Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2022 Red Burgundy 1106,40

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin 1er Cru Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2008 Red Burgundy 482,93

1 750 Nuits St Georges Au Bas de Combe Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2019 Red Burgundy 818,64

3 750 Nuits St Georges Au Bas de Combe Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2020 Red Burgundy 750,13

2 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2010 Red Burgundy 489,78

4 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2012 Red Burgundy 530,89

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2013 Red Burgundy 496,63
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2 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2016 Red Burgundy 448,68

3 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2018 Red Burgundy 434,98

2 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2018 Red Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2020 Red Burgundy 599,40

2 750 Nuits St Georges les Chaignots Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2021 Red Burgundy 530,89

2 750 Nuits St Georges Vignerondes Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2015 Red Burgundy 613,11

1 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2009 Red Burgundy 1366,75

5 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2011 Red Burgundy 1421,56

2 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2022 Red Burgundy 1161,21

10 750 Vosne Romanee Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2018 Red Burgundy 421,27

5 750 Vosne Romanee Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2019 Red Burgundy 448,68

2 750 Vosne Romanee Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2020 Red Burgundy 407,57

9 750 Vosne Romanee Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2021 Red Burgundy 421,27

3 750 Vosne Romanee les Colombiere Mugneret Gibourg Dom. Georges2020 Red Burgundy 503,48

3 750 Bonnes Mares Mugnier J F 2019 Red Burgundy 1695,62

3 750 Bonnes Mares Mugnier J F 2020 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Chambolle Musigny Mugnier J F 2020 Red Burgundy 599,40

2 750 Chambolle Musigny Mugnier J F 2021 Red Burgundy 489,78

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Mugnier J F 2007 Red Burgundy 3901,73

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Mugnier J F 2009 Red Burgundy 1448,97

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Mugnier J F 2013 Red Burgundy 955,68

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Fuees Mugnier J F 2015 Red Burgundy 1120,10

1 750 Musigny Mugnier J F 2011 Red Burgundy 2668,50

1 750 Musigny Mugnier J F 2012 Red Burgundy 3559,18

1 750 Musigny Mugnier J F 2013 Red Burgundy 3627,68

1 750 Musigny Mugnier J F 2014 Red Burgundy 2695,91

2 750 Musigny Mugnier J F 2016 Red Burgundy 3202,90

1 750 Musigny Label Mugnier J F 2014 Red Burgundy 2942,55

10 750 Nuits St Georges Clos de la Marechale Mugnier J F 2010 Red Burgundy 345,90

4 750 Nuits St Georges Clos de la Marechale Mugnier J F 2011 Red Burgundy 284,24

5 1500 Nuits St Georges Clos de la Marechale Mugnier J F 2019 Red Burgundy 613,11

3 750 Nuits St Georges Clos de la Marechale Mugnier J F 2020 Red Burgundy 284,24

7 750 Nuits St Georges les Damodes Naudin Ferrand 2019 Red Burgundy 291,10

12 750 Batard Montrachet Niellon Michel 2023 White Burgundy 606,25

1 750 Chevalier Montrachet Niellon Michel 2022 White Burgundy 585,70
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15 750 Gevrey Chambertin les Fontenys Noellat Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 245,87

27 750 Grands Echezeaux Noellat Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 1161,21

8 750 Grands Echezeaux mise Remoissonnet Noellat Georges 1966 Red Burgundy 1024,18

12 750 Nuits St Georges les Boudots Noellat Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 256,83

6 750 Vosne Romanee Beaumont Noellat Georges 2020 Red Burgundy 359,60

12 750 Vosne Romanee Beaumont Noellat Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 339,05

24 750 Vosne Romanee Beaumont Noellat Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 380,16

16 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Noellat Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 263,69

18 750 Vosne Romanee les Chaumes Noellat Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 277,39

18 750 Vosne Romanee les Petits Monts Noellat Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 325,35

2 1500 Chambertin Perrot Minot 2017 Red Burgundy 2120,39

2 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze VV Perrot Minot 2016 Red Burgundy 1832,64

1 750 Mazoyeres Chambertin VV Perrot Minot 2012 Red Burgundy 558,29

3 750 Chevalier Montrachet Pillot Jean Marc 2020 White Burgundy 715,88

3 750 Chassagne Montrachet la Grande Montagne Pillot Paul 2022 White Burgundy 654,22

12 750 Chapelle Chambertin Ponsot 2022 Red Burgundy 421,27

11 1500 Clos de la Roche VV Ponsot 2019 Red Burgundy 1640,80

6 1500 Clos de la Roche VV Ponsot 2020 Red Burgundy 1860,04

13 750 Clos de la Roche VV Ponsot 2020 Red Burgundy 758,36

24 750 Clos de la Roche VV Ponsot 2022 Red Burgundy 578,85

1 750 Corton Charlemagne Ponsot 2019 White Burgundy 426,75

1 750 Chambolle Musigny Charmes Cuvee du Tilleul Ponsot Laurent 2018 Red Burgundy 208,88

9 750 Clos de Vougeot Cuvee du Cedre Ponsot Laurent 2018 Red Burgundy 407,57

6 750 Meursault Charmes Cuvee de la Centauree Ponsot Laurent 2018 White Burgundy 228,06

1 750 Bonnes Mares Pousse d'Or 2013 Red Burgundy 366,46

3 750 Chevalier Montrachet Pousse d'Or 2020 White Burgundy 667,92

3 1500 Clos de la Roche Pousse d'Or 2020 Red Burgundy 743,28

8 750 Clos de la Roche Pousse d'Or 2020 Red Burgundy 387,01

1 750 Chambertin Label Prieur Jacques 1982 Red Burgundy 640,51

1 750 Musigny Prieur Jacques 1989 Red Burgundy 1216,03

1 750 Volnay Clos des Santenots Prieur Jacques 1990 Red Burgundy 270,54

3 750 Volnay Clos des Santenots Prieur Jacques 2019 Red Burgundy 222,58

1 750 10 Clou Prieure Roch 2010 White Burgundy 366,46

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Prieure Roch 2002 Red Burgundy 3490,66

3 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Prieure Roch 2011 Red Burgundy 2737,02
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1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Prieure Roch 2022 Red Burgundy 1503,77

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Prieure Roch 2002 Red Burgundy 2380,74

2 750 Clos de Vougeot Prieure Roch 2018 Red Burgundy 1339,34

1 1500 Ladoix Le Cloud Prieure Roch 2012 Red Burgundy 1037,88

1 750 Ladoix Le Cloud Prieure Roch 2014 Red Burgundy 599,40

1 750 Ladoix Le Cloud Prieure Roch 2015 Red Burgundy 681,62

1 750 Nuits St Georges 1er Cru Prieure Roch 2006 Red Burgundy 887,16

1 750 Nuits St Georges 1er Cru VV Prieure Roch 2008 Red Burgundy 996,77

6 1500 Nuits St Georges 1er Cru VV Prieure Roch 2022 Red Burgundy 900,86

2 750 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Prieure Roch 2006 Red Burgundy 2010,78

1 1500 Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees Prieure Roch 2015 Red Burgundy 2517,78

1 750 Vin de Table Prieure Roch 2015 White Burgundy 407,57

1 750 Ladoix Les Briquottes Quari Antonio 2020 Red Burgundy 613,11

1 750 Batard Montrachet Ramonet 2020 White Burgundy 1147,51

3 750 Batard Montrachet Ramonet 2021 White Burgundy 1051,59

1 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Ramonet 2012 White Burgundy 1154,36

1 750 Bourgogne Rouge Ramonet 2022 Red Burgundy 104,74

1 750 Chassagne Montrachet Morgeot Blanc Ramonet 2007 White Burgundy 489,78

2 750 Chassagne Montrachet Vergers Ramonet 2020 White Burgundy 352,76

3 750 Chassagne Montrachet Boudriottes Rouge Ramonet 2020 Red Burgundy 228,06

6 750 Chassagne Montrachet les Ruchottes Ramonet 2021 White Burgundy 373,31

13 750 Corton Charlemagne Ramonet 2021 White Burgundy 928,27

20 750 Corton Charlemagne Ramonet 2022 White Burgundy 1099,55

16 750 Meursault Genevrieres Cuvee Baudot Hospice de Beaune Ramonet 2021 White Burgundy 462,37

12 750 Meursault le Poruzots Cuvee Jehan Humblot Ramonet 2022 White Burgundy 414,42

2 750 Montrachet Ramonet 2019 White Burgundy 4312,82

3 750 Montrachet Ramonet 2020 White Burgundy 3531,77

1 1500 Montrachet Label Ramonet 1990 White Burgundy 4997,95

1 1500 Puligny Montrachet Champs Canet Ramonet 2018 White Burgundy 969,38

1 750 Puligny Montrachet les Enseigneres Ramonet 2007 White Burgundy 558,29

2 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 1995 White Burgundy 1695,62

1 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2005 White Burgundy 1627,10

1 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2007 White Burgundy 887,16

3 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 935,12

1 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2018 White Burgundy 859,75
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3 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2020 White Burgundy 846,05

3 750 Chablis Blanchots Raveneau Francois 2022 White Burgundy 722,72

1 750 Chablis Blanchots Capsule Raveneau Francois 1995 White Burgundy 1161,21

2 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2005 White Burgundy 736,42

2 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 695,33

2 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2016 White Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2018 White Burgundy 476,07

5 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2021 White Burgundy 462,37

4 750 Chablis les Butteaux Raveneau Francois 2022 White Burgundy 421,27

2 750 Chablis les Clos Raveneau Francois 1983 White Burgundy 2668,50

1 750 Chablis les Clos Raveneau Francois 1997 White Burgundy 2942,55

2 750 Chablis les Clos Raveneau Francois 2005 White Burgundy 3127,54

1 750 Chablis les Clos Raveneau Francois 2013 White Burgundy 1969,67

4 750 Chablis les Clos Raveneau Francois 2016 White Burgundy 2325,93

1 750 Chablis les Clos Capsule Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 2531,48

3 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 1997 White Burgundy 1188,62

3 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2003 White Burgundy 777,53

1 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2007 White Burgundy 626,81

1 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 626,81

1 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2009 White Burgundy 914,57

2 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2021 White Burgundy 476,07

18 750 Chablis Montee de Tonnerre Raveneau Francois 2022 White Burgundy 434,98

12 750 Chablis Montmain Raveneau Francois 2018 White Burgundy 502,11

2 750 Chablis Vaillons Raveneau Francois 2016 White Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Chablis Vaillons Raveneau Francois 2017 White Burgundy 462,37

1 750 Chablis Vaillons Raveneau Francois 2022 White Burgundy 565,15

1 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 1995 White Burgundy 1695,62

2 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2005 White Burgundy 1024,18

1 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2006 White Burgundy 1188,62

2 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 955,68

1 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2011 White Burgundy 846,05

3 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2012 White Burgundy 989,93

4 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2013 White Burgundy 955,68

4 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2016 White Burgundy 873,46

2 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2018 White Burgundy 1092,70
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1 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2020 White Burgundy 1010,48

1 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2021 White Burgundy 1010,48

4 750 Chablis Valmur Raveneau Francois 2022 White Burgundy 804,94

1 750 Chablis Valmur Capsule Raveneau Francois 2008 White Burgundy 1284,53

1 750 Charmes Chambertin TVV Roty Joseph 2010 Red Burgundy 873,46

1 750 Griotte Chambertin Roty Joseph 2019 Red Burgundy 613,11

1 750 Griotte Chambertin Roty Joseph 2020 Red Burgundy 681,62

3 750 Mazis Chambertin Roty Joseph 2020 Red Burgundy 599,40

1 750 Chorey les Beaune Rouget Emmanuel 2017 Red Burgundy 229,43

5 750 Cote de Nuits Villages Rouget Emmanuel 2019 Red Burgundy 256,83

1 1500 Echezeaux Rouget Emmanuel 2018 Red Burgundy 3319,38

9 750 Echezeaux Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 1318,79

3 1500 Echezeaux Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 2668,50

3 750 Echezeaux Rouget Emmanuel 2021 Red Burgundy 832,35

14 750 Echezeaux Rouget Emmanuel 2022 Red Burgundy 736,42

23 750 Nuits St Georges Rouget Emmanuel 2019 Red Burgundy 428,12

24 750 Nuits St Georges Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 432,23

3 1500 Nuits St Georges Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 750,13

3 750 Nuits St Georges Rouget Emmanuel 2022 Red Burgundy 291,10

12 750 Savigny les Beaune Rouget Emmanuel 2019 Red Burgundy 325,35

12 750 Savigny les Beaune Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 366,46

15 750 Vosne Romanee Cros Parantoux Rouget Emmanuel 2019 Red Burgundy 3901,73

12 750 Vosne Romanee Cros Parentoux Rouget Emmanuel 2020 Red Burgundy 4107,27

5 750 Vosne Romanee Cros Parentoux Rouget Emmanuel 2022 Red Burgundy 2106,69

6 750 Nuits St Georges les Vaucrains Rouget Pere et Fils 2019 Red Burgundy 270,54

24 750 Nuits St Georges les Vaucrains Rouget Pere et Fils 2020 Red Burgundy 434,98

3 750 Meursault a Mon Plaisir Clos du Haut Tesson Roulot Domaine 2019 White Burgundy 667,92

1 750 Meursault Clos des Boucheres Roulot Domaine 2018 White Burgundy 818,64

6 1500 Meursault Clos des Boucheres Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 1640,80

12 750 Meursault Clos des Boucheres Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 750,13

1 750 Meursault le Porusot Roulot Domaine 2011 White Burgundy 791,24

1 750 Meursault le Porusot Roulot Domaine 2020 White Burgundy 633,66

10 750 Meursault le Porusot Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 722,72

1 750 Meursault les Charmes Roulot Domaine 2019 White Burgundy 1229,73

1 750 Meursault les Luchets Roulot Domaine 2016 White Burgundy 640,51
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4 750 Meursault les Luchets Roulot Domaine 2018 White Burgundy 421,27

16 750 Meursault les Luchets Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 476,07

6 1500 Meursault les Luchets Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 1037,88

3 750 Meursault les Perrieres Roulot Domaine 2003 White Burgundy 1969,67

3 750 Meursault les Tessons Roulot Domaine 2002 White Burgundy 1037,88

4 750 Meursault les Tessons Roulot Domaine 2003 White Burgundy 832,35

6 750 Meursault les Tessons Clos de Mon Plaisir Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 599,40

2 1500 Meursault les Tessons Clos de Mon Plaisir Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 1298,23

1 750 Meursault les Tillets Roulot Domaine 2007 White Burgundy 859,75

1 750 Meursault les Tillets Roulot Domaine 2010 White Burgundy 955,68

1 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2013 White Burgundy 558,29

1 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2018 White Burgundy 434,98

1 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2019 White Burgundy 489,78

1 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2020 White Burgundy 476,07

4 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 599,40

12 750 Meursault les Vireuils Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 489,78

1 750 Meursault Meix Chavaux Roulot Domaine 2011 White Burgundy 530,89

2 750 Meursault Meix Chavaux Roulot Domaine 2013 White Burgundy 626,81

1 750 Meursault Meix Chavaux Roulot Domaine 2019 White Burgundy 676,14

1 750 Meursault Narvaux Roulot Domaine 2021 White Burgundy 613,11

9 750 Meursault Narvaux Roulot Domaine 2022 White Burgundy 489,78

1 750 Monthelie 1er Cru Champs Fulliot Roulot Domaine 2018 Red Burgundy 256,83

12 750 Bourgogne Blanc Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 200,66

6 1500 Chevalier Montrachet Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 3613,98

3 750 Chevalier Montrachet Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 1832,64

5 1500 Corton Charlemagne Roulot Jean Marc 2021 White Burgundy 1887,45

6 1500 Corton Charlemagne Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 1777,82

12 750 Corton Charlemagne Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 873,46

1 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Roulot Jean Marc 2016 White Burgundy 681,62

6 750 Meursault les Genevrieres Roulot Jean Marc 2020 White Burgundy 715,88

2 1500 Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru Caillerets Roulot Jean Marc 2019 White Burgundy 887,16

6 1500 Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru Caillerets Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 1051,59

12 750 Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru Caillerets Roulot Jean Marc 2022 White Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2004 Red Burgundy 2099,84

1 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2006 Red Burgundy 1572,29
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1 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2010 Red Burgundy 3613,98

1 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2016 Red Burgundy 1983,37

3 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2018 Red Burgundy 2051,88

6 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 1640,80

6 750 Bonnes Mares Roumier Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 2257,43

1 750 Bonnes Mares Label Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 1832,64

2 750 Bourgogne Rouge Roumier Georges 2018 Red Burgundy 517,18

1 750 Chambolle Musigny Roumier Georges 2008 Red Burgundy 517,18

7 750 Chambolle Musigny Roumier Georges 2011 Red Burgundy 515,81

3 750 Chambolle Musigny Roumier Georges 2020 Red Burgundy 434,98

3 750 Chambolle Musigny Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 421,27

9 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Herve Roumier 1992 Red Burgundy 709,03

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Roumier Georges 2002 Red Burgundy 4655,38

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cras Roumier Georges 2004 Red Burgundy 1202,32

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Combottes Roumier Georges 2006 Red Burgundy 1050,22

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Combottes Roumier Georges 2007 Red Burgundy 1914,86

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Combottes Roumier Georges 2009 Red Burgundy 2106,69

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Combottes Roumier Georges 2010 Red Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Roumier Georges 2018 Red Burgundy 2737,02

5 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cras Roumier Georges 2018 Red Burgundy 832,35

7 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Roumier Georges 2019 Red Burgundy 6847,80

5 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Roumier Georges 2020 Red Burgundy 4168,94

3 750 Chambolle Musigny les Amoureuses Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 4655,38

4 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cras Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 633,66

2 750 Charmes Chambertin Roumier Georges 2020 Red Burgundy 955,68

3 750 Charmes Chambertin Roumier Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 969,38

24 750 Charmes Chambertin Aux Mazoyeres Roumier Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 1099,55

1 750 Charmes Chambertin les Mazoyeres Roumier Georges 2010 Red Burgundy 1503,77

1 750 Charmes Chambertin les Mazoyeres Roumier Georges 2011 Red Burgundy 1311,94

2 750 Morey St Denis Clos de la Bussiere Roumier Georges 2000 Red Burgundy 578,85

3 750 Morey St Denis Clos de la Bussiere Roumier Georges 2020 Red Burgundy 434,98

3 750 Morey St Denis Clos de la Bussiere Roumier Georges 2021 Red Burgundy 380,16

1 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Roumier Georges 2022 Red Burgundy 1051,59

1 750 Charmes Chambertin aux Mazoyeres Roumier Mathieu 2014 Red Burgundy 1147,51

1 750 Charmes Chambertin aux Mazoyeres Roumier Mathieu 2015 Red Burgundy 1106,40



Price List

BV Vins Production

1 750 Chambertin Rousseau Armand 1983 Red Burgundy 4038,77

1 750 Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2012 Red Burgundy 3079,57

7 750 Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2019 Red Burgundy 4929,43

2 750 Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2021 Red Burgundy 2456,11

1 750 Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2022 Red Burgundy 2257,43

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 1995 Red Burgundy 2599,98

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 1996 Red Burgundy 2599,98

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Label Rousseau Armand 1997 Red Burgundy 2599,98

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2007 Red Burgundy 3833,23

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2009 Red Burgundy 3216,61

2 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2011 Red Burgundy 2654,80

1 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2019 Red Burgundy 2997,37

2 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2021 Red Burgundy 2462,96

4 750 Chambertin Clos de Beze Rousseau Armand 2022 Red Burgundy 2668,50

1 750 Charmes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 1976 Red Burgundy 1846,34

1 750 Charmes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 1985 Red Burgundy 2360,19

6 750 Charmes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2019 Red Burgundy 895,38

9 750 Charmes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2020 Red Burgundy 818,64

1 750 Clos de la Roche Rousseau Armand 2008 Red Burgundy 1544,88

1 750 Clos de la Roche Rousseau Armand 2020 Red Burgundy 928,27

2 750 Clos des Ruchottes Rousseau Armand 2009 Red Burgundy 1257,12

1 750 Clos des Ruchottes Rousseau Armand 2011 Red Burgundy 1031,04

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Rousseau Armand 1990 Red Burgundy 3422,14

5 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Rousseau Armand 2011 Red Burgundy 1572,29

6 750 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques Rousseau Armand 2020 Red Burgundy 1455,82

1 750 Gevrey Chambertin Lavaux St Jacques Rousseau Armand 2020 Red Burgundy 1236,58

1 750 Mazis Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2011 Red Burgundy 989,93

1 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 1990 Red Burgundy 2874,04

3 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2012 Red Burgundy 1051,59

1 750 Ruchottes Chambertin Rousseau Armand 2014 Red Burgundy 976,23

3 750 Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Sauzet Etienne 2021 White Burgundy 832,35

2 750 Montrachet Sauzet Etienne 2021 White Burgundy 1640,80

3 750 Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru les Combettes Sauzet Etienne 2022 White Burgundy 277,39

4 750 Puligny Montrachet les Referts Sauzet Etienne 2022 White Burgundy 256,83

24 750 Puligny Montrachet la Garenne Sauzet Etienne 2023 White Burgundy 208,88
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7 750 Puligny Montrachet la Truffiere Sauzet Etienne 2023 White Burgundy 291,10

1 750 Charmes Chambertin Serafin Christian 2005 Red Burgundy 599,40

1 750 Clos des Lambray Taupenot Merme 2003 Red Burgundy 1044,74

1 750 Chambertin Trapet Louis 1998 Red Burgundy 462,37

2 750 Chambertin Trapet Louis 2013 Red Burgundy 380,16

5 750 Chambertin Trapet Louis 2017 Red Burgundy 558,29

22 750 Chambertin Trapet Louis 2020 Red Burgundy 948,82

3 1500 Chambertin Trapet Louis 2020 Red Burgundy 1914,86

3 750 Chapelle Chambertin Trapet Louis 2006 Red Burgundy 332,20

2 750 Gevrey Chambertin Combottes Trapet Louis 2022 Red Burgundy 277,39

1 750 Latricieres Chambertin Trapet Louis 2013 Red Burgundy 311,65

1 750 Bourgogne Rouge Cote d'Or Tremblay Cecile 2020 Red Burgundy 339,05

2 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cabottes Tremblay Cecile 2015 Red Burgundy 928,27

2 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cabottes Tremblay Cecile 2016 Red Burgundy 873,46

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cabottes Tremblay Cecile 2019 Red Burgundy 743,28

6 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Tremblay Cecile 2019 Red Burgundy 989,93

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Feusselottes Tremblay Cecile 2020 Red Burgundy 1161,21

1 750 Chambolle Musigny les Cabottes Tremblay Cecile 2021 Red Burgundy 654,22

1 750 Chapelle Chambertin Tremblay Cecile 2009 Red Burgundy 2531,48

2 750 Chapelle Chambertin Tremblay Cecile 2016 Red Burgundy 2257,43

1 750 Chapelle Chambertin Tremblay Cecile 2018 Red Burgundy 2531,48

1 750 Echezeaux du Dessus Tremblay Cecile 2009 Red Burgundy 2462,96

2 750 Echezeaux du Dessus Tremblay Cecile 2012 Red Burgundy 2462,96

1 750 Echezeaux du Dessus Tremblay Cecile 2016 Red Burgundy 1640,80

1 750 Morey St Denis Tres Girard Tremblay Cecile 2017 Red Burgundy 681,62

4 750 Morey St Denis Tres Girard Tremblay Cecile 2019 Red Burgundy 585,70

1 750 Nuits St Georges Albuca Tremblay Cecile 2021 Red Burgundy 654,22

1 750 Vosne Romanee 1er Cru Rouge du Dessus Tremblay Cecile 2018 Red Burgundy 1572,29

1 750 Vosne Romanee 1er Cru Tremblay Cecile 2022 Red Burgundy 818,64

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Tremblay Cecile 2005 Red Burgundy 1435,27

1 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Tremblay Cecile 2018 Red Burgundy 1366,75

2 750 Vosne Romanee les Beaux Monts Tremblay Cecile 2019 Red Burgundy 1147,51

2 750 Bonnes Mares Vougeraie 2020 Red Burgundy 462,37

3 750 Bonnes Mares Vougeraie 2021 Red Burgundy 544,59

1 750 Charmes Chambertin les Mazoyeres Vougeraie 2018 Red Burgundy 297,94



Price List
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2 1500 Cuvee Avizoise Agrapart 2015 SparklingChampagne 448,68

12 1500 Cuvee Mineral Agrapart 2017 SparklingChampagne 448,68

12 750 Millesime Ambonnay Beaufort Jacques 1989 SparklingChampagne 270,54

2 750 Comme Autrefois Bedel Françoise 2003 SparklingChampagne 195,18

3 750 Champagne Cuvee Louis Salmon Billecart Salmon 2012 SparklingChampagne 229,43

1 1500 Champagne Extra Brut Cuvee 200 Billecart Salmon NV SparklingChampagne 1640,80

3 750 Grand Annee Bollinger 2015 SparklingChampagne 208,88

2 750 Vieilles Vignes Francaises Bollinger 2013 SparklingChampagne 2051,88

1 750 Roses de Jeanne Blanc de Blancs la Boloree Bouchard Cedric 2018 SparklingChampagne 558,29

1 750 Roses de Jeanne Blanc de Blancs Haute Lamblé Bouchard Cedric 2018 SparklingChampagne 558,29

3 750 Roses de Jeanne Blanc de Noirs les Ursules Bouchard Cedric 2020 SparklingChampagne 380,16

3 750 Roses de Jeanne Cote de Val Vilaine V23 Bouchard Cedric NV SparklingChampagne 249,99

1 750 Roses de Jeanne Presle Bouchard Cedric 2017 SparklingChampagne 434,98

7 750 Roses de Jeanne Presle Bouchard Cedric 2019 SparklingChampagne 387,01

2 750 Roses de Jeanne Presle Bouchard Cedric 2020 SparklingChampagne 421,27

5 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2006 SparklingChampagne 736,42

1 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2009 SparklingChampagne 763,83

6 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2011 SparklingChampagne 722,72

4 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2013 SparklingChampagne 503,48

5 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2014 SparklingChampagne 489,78

2 750 Champagne Haut Chardonnay Brochet Emmanuel 2015 SparklingChampagne 489,78

4 750 Champagne Hauts Meuniers Brochet Emmanuel 2012 SparklingChampagne 585,70

1 750 Champagne Hauts Meuniers Brochet Emmanuel 2013 SparklingChampagne 544,59

4 750 Champagne Hauts Meuniers Brochet Emmanuel 2014 SparklingChampagne 558,29

1 750 Champagne Hauts Meuniers Brochet Emmanuel 2015 SparklingChampagne 558,29

3 750 Champagne Hauts Meuniers Brochet Emmanuel 2016 SparklingChampagne 448,68

9 750 Champagne Le Mont Benoit Brochet Emmanuel NV SparklingChampagne 380,16

3 750 Champagne Le Mont Benoit Brochet Emmanuel 2009 SparklingChampagne 462,37

4 750 Champagne Le Mont Benoit Brochet Emmanuel 2017 SparklingChampagne 421,27

4 750 Champagne Le Mont Benoit Brochet Emmanuel 2018 SparklingChampagne 407,57

2 750 Champagne Le Mont Benoit Brochet Emmanuel 2019 SparklingChampagne 325,35

13 750 Champagne Les Maillons Collin Ulysse NV SparklingChampagne 558,29

17 750 Champagne Les Pierrieres Collin Ulysse NV SparklingChampagne 626,81

1 750 Champagne Les Pierrieres (Degorgement 2015) Collin Ulysse NV SparklingChampagne 544,59

4 750 Champagne Les Pierrieres Collin Ulysse 2015 SparklingChampagne 599,40



Price List

BV Vins Production

4 750 Champagne Les Roises (Degorgement 2013) Collin Ulysse 2009 SparklingChampagne 736,42

4 750 Extra Brut Blanc de Blancs Collin Ulysse NV SparklingChampagne 736,42

4 750 Brut Deutz 2008 SparklingChampagne 208,88

1 750 Le Bateau Dhondt Grellet 2017 SparklingChampagne 476,07

1 750 Les Chemins de Chalon Domaine de la Rogerie 2018 SparklingChampagne 380,16

1 750 Lieu de Vie (2019) Domaine de la Rogerie NV SparklingChampagne 380,16

3 750 Blanc de Noirs Vieilles Vignes Egly Ouriet NV SparklingChampagne 434,98

4 1500 Brut Millesime Egly Ouriet 2006 SparklingChampagne 1106,40

1 750 Brut Millesime Egly Ouriet 2009 SparklingChampagne 681,62

8 750 Brut Millesime Egly Ouriet 2013 SparklingChampagne 983,07

5 750 Brut Millésimé Egly Ouriet 2012 SparklingChampagne 613,11

6 750 Brut Millésimé Egly Ouriet 2014 SparklingChampagne 572,00

6 750 Brut Millésimé Egly Ouriet 2015 SparklingChampagne 572,00

12 750 Extra Brut Blanc de Noirs Egly Ouriet NV SparklingChampagne 407,57

18 750 Champagne Ozanne Fallon Michel NV SparklingChampagne 503,48

5 750 Champagne Ozanne (VT 16) Fallon Michel NV SparklingChampagne 558,29

12 750 Champagne Ozanne (VT 13) late disgorged Fallon Michel NV SparklingChampagne 1058,44

21 750 Champagne Ozanne (VT 18) Fallon Michel NV SparklingChampagne 489,78

6 750 Champagne Cuvee Mix Feneuil Emilien 2017 SparklingChampagne 215,72

3 750 Champagne Cuvee Totum Feneuil Emilien 2017 SparklingChampagne 215,72

9 750 Champagne Les Puits Blanc de Noir Feneuil Emilien 2015 SparklingChampagne 229,43

6 500 Coteaux Champenois Chamery Blanc Feneuil Emilien 2015 White Champagne 572,00

3 750 Coteaux Champenois Les Puits Chamery Feneuil Emilien 2016 White Champagne 722,72

6 750 Coteaux Champenois Les Goulats Chamery Feneuil Emilien 2018 Red Champagne 202,02

1 1500 Coteaux Champenois Les Goulats Chamery Feneuil Emilien 2018 Red Champagne 421,27

3 750 Coteaux Champenois Les Dres Le Moutier Feneuil Emilien 2018 Red Champagne 215,72

6 750 Exclusivement Rose ER 2 Fleur de Miraval NV SparklingChampagne 291,10

11 750 Exclusivement Rose ER 3 Fleur de Miraval NV SparklingChampagne 291,10

2 9000 Assortment Obus Giraud Henri NV SparklingChampagne 3353,63

5 750 L'Appel de la Foret Henin Romain 2015 SparklingChampagne 284,24

1 750 Clos de Mesnil Krug 1981 SparklingChampagne 3196,05

8 750 Clos de Mesnil Krug 2006 SparklingChampagne 1551,00

3 1500 Clos de Mesnil Krug 2006 SparklingChampagne 5121,28

1 750 Clos de Mesnil Krug 2008 SparklingChampagne 2737,02

3 750 Clos de Mesnil Krug 2009 SparklingChampagne 1591,00
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1 750 Clos du Mesnil Krug 1988 SparklingChampagne 3422,14

1 1500 Collection Krug 1982 SparklingChampagne 4312,82

1 750 Rose 26eme edition Krug NV SparklingChampagne 503,48

14 750 Vintage Krug 2008 SparklingChampagne 873,46

3 750 Champagne Extra Brut '&' LC19 La Closerie 2019 SparklingChampagne 421,27

1 750 Champagne Fac Simile Extra Brut Rose - LC09 La Closerie 2009 SparklingChampagne 1024,18

5 750 Champagne Fac Simile Extra Brut Rose - LC18 La Closerie 2018 SparklingChampagne 914,57

18 750 Champagne Grand Cru La Closerie NV SparklingChampagne 832,35

12 750 Champagne Grand Cru (VT 19) Deg 2021 La Closerie NV SparklingChampagne 832,35

18 750 Champagne Grand Cru LC21 La Closerie NV SparklingChampagne 572,00

8 750 Champagne Grand Cru (VT 20) Deg 2022 La Closerie 2020 SparklingChampagne 804,94

3 750 Champagne les Beguines LC15 La Closerie 2015 SparklingChampagne 544,59

10 750 Champagne les Beguines LC18 La Closerie 2018 SparklingChampagne 476,07

12 750 Champagne les Beguines LC20 La Closerie 2020 SparklingChampagne 517,18

4 750 Cuvee L'Artiste Leclapart NV SparklingChampagne 228,06

4 750 Brut Zero Les Crayeres du Levant et les Traverses Lurquin Aurelien 2017 SparklingChampagne 654,22

3 750 Brut Zero Les Forcieres Pinot Noir Lurquin Aurelien 2018 SparklingChampagne 654,22

1 750 Dom Perignon Blanc Moet Chandon 1983 SparklingChampagne 421,27

1 1500 Dom Perignon Blanc Moet Chandon 1990 SparklingChampagne 1092,70

2 750 Dom Perignon Blanc Moet Chandon 1992 SparklingChampagne 400,71

6 750 Dom Perignon Blanc Wedding Moet Chandon 2010 SparklingChampagne 941,97

22 750 Dom Perignon Edition Jean Michel Basquiat Moet Chandon 2015 SparklingChampagne 359,60

12 750 Dom Perignon P2 Moet Chandon 2003 SparklingChampagne 599,40

4 750 Dom Perignon Rose Lady Gaga Moet Chandon 2006 SparklingChampagne 558,29

18 750 Belle Epoque Brut Perrier Jouet 2014 SparklingChampagne 256,83

3 750 Belle Epoque Rose Perrier Jouet 1985 SparklingChampagne 434,98

2 750 Les Chetillons Cuvee Speciale Peters Pierre 2015 SparklingChampagne 318,50

4 750 Champagne Millesime Royale Reserve Brut Philipponnat 1976 SparklingChampagne 599,40

1 750 Philipponnat Clos des Goisses Philipponnat 1983 SparklingChampagne 666,55

2 750 Philipponnat Clos des Goisses Philipponnat 1989 SparklingChampagne 680,25

1 750 Extra Brut Piper Heidsieck 1975 SparklingChampagne 380,16

6 750 Pol Roger Chardonnay Pol Roger 1966 SparklingChampagne 572,00

1 750 Pol Roger Reserve Pol Roger 1971 SparklingChampagne 558,29

1 750 Cuvee Special Blanc de Blancs Label Pommery 1961 SparklingChampagne 462,37

2 1500 Brut Late Relase Roederer Louis 1997 SparklingChampagne 544,59
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20 750 Cristal Roederer Blanc Roederer Louis 2008 SparklingChampagne 469,23

1 750 Cristal Roederer Rose Roederer Louis 1983 SparklingChampagne 1161,21

10 750 Cristal Roederer Rose Roederer Louis 2005 SparklingChampagne 777,53

10 750 Cristal Roederer Rose Roederer Louis 2008 SparklingChampagne 955,68

3 1500 Cristal Roederer Rose Roederer Louis 2012 SparklingChampagne 1846,34

1 1500 Cristal Roederer Vinotheque Blanc Roederer Louis 2000 SparklingChampagne 2586,28

2 750 Cristal Roederer Vinotheque Rose Roederer Louis 2002 SparklingChampagne 2668,50

6 1500 Cristal Roederer Vinotheque Blanc Roederer Louis 2002 SparklingChampagne 2462,96

1 1500 Cristal Roederer Vinotheque Rose Roederer Louis 2002 SparklingChampagne 5340,52

2 750 Mareuil sur Ay Hommage Camille Rouge Roederer Louis 2018 Red Champagne 318,50

1 750 Mesnil sur Oger Hommage Camille Blanc Roederer Louis 2018 White Champagne 291,10

1 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc Ruinart 1971 SparklingChampagne 517,18

1 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc Ruinart 1976 SparklingChampagne 736,42

21 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc Ruinart 1986 SparklingChampagne 393,87

10 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc Ruinart 1988 SparklingChampagne 421,27

20 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc Ruinart 2006 SparklingChampagne 254,09

3 750 Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blanc Ruinart 1973 SparklingChampagne 537,74

12 1500 Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Ruinart NV SparklingChampagne 291,10

1 750 Salon Le Mesnil Salon le Mesnil 2006 SparklingChampagne 1777,82

1 750 Salon Le Mesnil Salon le Mesnil 2007 SparklingChampagne 1503,77

2 750 Mont Benoit Savart Frederic 2017 SparklingChampagne 236,28

5 750 Champagne Largillier Selosse Guillaume NV SparklingChampagne 818,64

2 750 Champagne Largillier (Degorgement 2021) Selosse Guillaume NV SparklingChampagne 763,83

1 1500 Blanc de Blanc Extra Brut Selosse Jacques 1997 SparklingChampagne 7258,88

2 1500 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 1989 SparklingChampagne 8834,68

2 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 1998 SparklingChampagne 3353,63

1 1500 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 1999 SparklingChampagne 6505,23

7 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 1999 SparklingChampagne 2805,52

11 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 2005 SparklingChampagne 2394,45

24 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 2008 SparklingChampagne 4723,89

10 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 2010 SparklingChampagne 3764,71

1 750 Brut Millésime Selosse Jacques 2006 SparklingChampagne 1709,32

1 750 Brut Millésime Selosse Jacques 2009 SparklingChampagne 1517,47

1 750 Brut Millesime (Degorgement 2019) Selosse Jacques 2007 SparklingChampagne 1914,86

2 750 Brut Millesime Selosse Jacques 2005 SparklingChampagne 2380,74
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1 750 Brut Millesime Degorgement 2009 Selosse Jacques 1999 SparklingChampagne 2805,52

12 750 Brut Rose Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 841,00

1 750 Champagne La Cote Faron Degorgement 2010 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1435,27

1 750 Champagne La Cote Faron Degorgement 2018 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 955,68

3 750 Champagne La Cote Faron Degorgement 2022 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 969,38

1 750 Champagne La Cote Faron Degorgement 2013 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1024,18

1 750 Champagne Le Bout du Clos (Degorgement 2019) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1010,48

3 750 Champagne Le Bout du Clos (Degorgement 2022) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1010,48

6 750 Champagne Le Bout du Clos (Degorgement 2023) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 914,57

1 750 Champagne Le Bout du Clos (Degorgement 2013) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1010,48

1 750 Champagne Les Carelles (Degorgement 2014) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1024,18

1 750 Champagne Les Carelles (Degorgement 2022) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 983,07

1 750 Champagne Les Carelles (Degorgement 2023) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 887,16

1 750 Champagne Sous Le Mont Degorgement 2021 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1010,48

1 750 Champagne Sous Le Mont Degorgement 2022 Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 955,68

1 4500 Coffret Parcellaires (deg 2022) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 6025,64

2 750 Cuvee Substance Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 887,16

1 750 Cuvee Substance (Degorgement 2020) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 1024,18

1 750 Cuvee Substance (Degorgement 2022) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 859,75

1 750 Ratafia de Champagne Il etait une Fois Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 2394,45

2 750 Version Originale Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 613,11

1 750 Version Originale (Degorgement 2024) Selosse Jacques NV SparklingChampagne 599,40

2 750 Artist Collection André Masson Taittinger 1982 SparklingChampagne 407,57

1 750 Artist Collection Arman Taittinger 1981 SparklingChampagne 366,46

1 750 Artist Collection Corneille Taittinger 1990 SparklingChampagne 380,16

1 750 Artist Collection Hartung Taittinger 1986 SparklingChampagne 400,71

1 750 Artist Collection Imaï Taittinger 1988 SparklingChampagne 393,87

1 750 Artist Collection Lichtenstein Taittinger 1985 SparklingChampagne 400,71

3 750 Artist Collection Vasarely Taittinger 1978 SparklingChampagne 434,98

2 750 Artist Collection Vieira da Silva Taittinger 1983 SparklingChampagne 400,71

21 750 Taittinger Comtes Champagne Blanc Taittinger 2006 SparklingChampagne 228,06

1 1500 Taittinger Comtes Champagne Blanc Taittinger 2006 SparklingChampagne 476,07

2 750 La Grande Dame Veuve Clicquot 1985 SparklingChampagne 318,50

6 750 Extrait Vouette et Sorbee 2010 SparklingChampagne 284,24

11 750 Vin de France Les Coqueries Bernaudeau Stephane 2019 White Loire Valley 517,18
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4 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2006 White Loire Valley 804,94

4 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2010 White Loire Valley 681,62

2 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2012 White Loire Valley 715,88

1 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2013 White Loire Valley 640,51

16 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2015 White Loire Valley 695,33

4 750 Vin de France Les Nourissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2018 White Loire Valley 736,42

10 750 Vin de France Les Nourrissons Bernaudeau Stephane 2019 White Loire Valley 722,72

2 750 Vin de France Les Ongles Bernaudeau Stephane 2017 White Loire Valley 503,48

6 750 Vin de France Les Ongles Bernaudeau Stephane 2018 White Loire Valley 503,48

10 750 Vin de France Les Ongles Bernaudeau Stephane 2019 White Loire Valley 503,48

12 750 Vin de France Les Ongles Bernaudeau Stephane 2020 White Loire Valley 489,78

2 750 Vin de France Les Terres Blanches Bernaudeau Stephane 2012 White Loire Valley 537,74

12 750 Vin de France Les Terres Blanches Bernaudeau Stephane 2019 White Loire Valley 503,48

2 750 Vin de France Les Terres Blanches Bernaudeau Stephane 2020 White Loire Valley 503,48

18 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2003 White Loire Valley 297,94

1 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2012 White Loire Valley 304,80

1 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2013 White Loire Valley 304,80

1 1500 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2014 White Loire Valley 763,83

1 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2015 White Loire Valley 311,65

1 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2016 White Loire Valley 311,65

1 1500 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2016 White Loire Valley 763,83

7 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2017 White Loire Valley 339,05

13 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2018 White Loire Valley 370,57

1 750 Saumur Blanc Breze Clos Rougeard 2019 White Loire Valley 318,50

2 750 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2008 Red Loire Valley 380,16

2 1500 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2014 Red Loire Valley 619,95

2 1500 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2015 Red Loire Valley 859,75

1 1500 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2016 Red Loire Valley 722,72

1 750 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2017 Red Loire Valley 270,54

1 750 Saumur Champigny Clos Clos Rougeard 2018 Red Loire Valley 304,80

2 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2006 Red Loire Valley 640,51

1 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2008 Red Loire Valley 613,11

1 1500 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2014 Red Loire Valley 1832,64

3 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2015 Red Loire Valley 640,51

2 1500 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2015 Red Loire Valley 1695,62
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2 1500 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2016 Red Loire Valley 1421,56

3 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2017 Red Loire Valley 441,82

14 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2018 Red Loire Valley 544,59

3 750 Saumur Champigny le Bourg Clos Rougeard 2019 Red Loire Valley 407,57

3 750 Saumur Champigny les Poyeux Clos Rougeard 2017 Red Loire Valley 318,50

9 750 Saumur Champigny les Poyeux Clos Rougeard 2018 Red Loire Valley 380,16

12 750 Memento Mori Dagueneau Didier 2018 White Loire Valley 1010,48

2 1500 Memento Mori Dagueneau Didier 2018 White Loire Valley 2188,91

1 1500 Pouilly Fume Dagueneau Didier 2014 White Loire Valley 291,10

6 1500 Pouilly Fume Buisson Renard Dagueneau Didier 2022 White Loire Valley 304,80

9 750 Pouilly Fume Buisson Renard Dagueneau Didier 2022 White Loire Valley 188,33

6 750 Pouilly Fume Clos du Calvaire Dagueneau Didier 2020 White Loire Valley 1174,92

1 750 Pouilly Fume Clos du Calvaire Dagueneau Didier 2021 White Loire Valley 1257,12

7 500 Coteaux du Layon Cuvee Anthologie Delesvaux Philippe 1996 White Loire Valley 229,43

1 750 Bourgueil Clos Nouveau Domaine du Bel Air 2008 Red Loire Valley 256,83

3 750 Bourgueil Clos Nouveau Domaine du Bel Air 2019 Red Loire Valley 195,18

9 750 Enclos des Remparts Franc Pied Domaine Vacheron 2019 White Loire Valley 277,39

20 750 Vouvray Le Haut Lieu Moelleux Gaston Huet 1989 White Loire Valley 200,66

1 750 Anjou Le Clos des Rouliers Leroy Richard 2004 White Loire Valley 900,86

1 750 Anjour Les Noels de Montbenault Leroy Richard 2004 White Loire Valley 777,53

2 500 Chenin Les Noels de Montbenault Coteaux du Layon Leroy Richard 2000 White Loire Valley 996,77

2 750 Chenin Les Noels de Montbenault Leroy Richard 2011 White Loire Valley 613,11

1 750 Les Rouliers Leroy Richard 2011 White Loire Valley 585,70

3 750 Les Rouliers Leroy Richard 2015 White Loire Valley 544,59

1 750 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2008 White Loire Valley 503,48

1 750 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2010 White Loire Valley 681,62

2 750 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2011 White Loire Valley 489,78

1 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2012 White Loire Valley 1339,34

1 750 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2013 White Loire Valley 544,59

1 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2013 White Loire Valley 736,42

20 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2018 White Loire Valley 955,68

14 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan 2019 White Loire Valley 859,75

14 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan Anne 2020 White Loire Valley 955,68

2 1500 Clos de la Neore Sancerre Vatan Anne 2021 White Loire Valley 873,46

1 750 Cornas les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2016 Red Rhone 469,23
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3 750 Cornas les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2017 Red Rhone 421,27

7 750 Cornas les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2018 Red Rhone 421,27

14 750 Cornas Les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2019 Red Rhone 448,68

18 750 Cornas Les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2020 Red Rhone 434,98

3 750 Cornas Les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2021 Red Rhone 345,90

2 750 Cornas Les Chaillots Allemand Thierry 2022 Red Rhone 345,90

1 1500 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2011 Red Rhone 1024,18

1 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2016 Red Rhone 517,18

2 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2017 Red Rhone 503,48

5 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2018 Red Rhone 489,78

5 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2019 Red Rhone 558,29

17 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2020 Red Rhone 455,53

1 1500 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2021 Red Rhone 1106,40

3 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2021 Red Rhone 380,16

2 750 Cornas les Reynard Allemand Thierry 2022 Red Rhone 380,16

1 750 Cornas Sans Souffre Allemand Thierry 2011 Red Rhone 1092,70

12 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Perrin Beaucastel 2020 Red Rhone 339,05

12 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Perrin Beaucastel 2021 Red Rhone 393,87

9 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Marie Beurrier Bonneau Henri 2016 Red Rhone 462,37

16 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve des Celestins Bonneau Henri 2017 Red Rhone 421,27

12 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve des Celestins Bonneau Henri 2018 Red Rhone 382,91

1 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve des Celestins Bonneau Henri 2019 Red Rhone 366,46

2 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Marie Beurrier Bonneau Henri 2019 Red Rhone 236,28

3 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve des Celestins Bonneau Henri 2019 Red Rhone 709,03

1 750 Cote Rotie la Mordoree Chapoutier 1996 Red Rhone 215,72

12 750 Cote Rotie Neve Chapoutier 2020 Red Rhone 215,72

1 750 Ermitage le Meal Blanc Chapoutier 2005 White Rhone 277,39

2 1500 Ermitage l'Ermite Rouge Chapoutier 2020 Red Rhone 763,83

19 750 Hermitage Cuvee de l'Oree Library Release Chapoutier 2013 White Rhone 311,65

2 750 Hermitage Cuvee de l'Oree Chapoutier 2020 White Rhone 277,39

4 750 St Joseph les Clos Chapoutier 2020 Red Rhone 195,18

3 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Amiral G Chateau de Vaudieu 2017 Red Rhone 240,40

4 750 Les Tours Grenache Blanc Chateau des Tours 2016 White Rhone 202,02

3 750 Les Tours Grenache Blanc Chateau des Tours 2017 White Rhone 188,33

3 750 Les Tours Grenache Blanc Chateau des Tours 2018 White Rhone 208,88
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3 750 Vin de Pays Chateau des Tours 2016 Red Rhone 256,83

3 750 Hermitage Chave Jean Louis 2006 Red Rhone 503,48

2 750 Hermitage Chave Jean Louis 2020 Red Rhone 544,59

4 750 Hermitage Chave Jean Louis 2022 Red Rhone 428,12

8 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 1997 White Rhone 407,57

1 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2008 White Rhone 387,01

1 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2012 White Rhone 393,87

1 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2015 White Rhone 434,98

6 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2019 White Rhone 448,68

16 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2021 White Rhone 414,42

3 750 Hermitage Blanc Chave Jean Louis 2022 White Rhone 407,57

1 750 St Joseph Clos Florentin Chave Jean Louis 2016 Red Rhone 441,82

6 750 Cornas Clape Auguste 2020 Red Rhone 226,70

4 1500 Cornas Renaissance Clape Auguste 2020 Red Rhone 263,69

12 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Clos des Papes 2021 Red Rhone 243,13

11 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve Clos du Caillou Clos du Caillou 2020 Red Rhone 202,02

5 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Sanctus Sanctorum Clos St Jean 2015 Red Rhone 462,37

5 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Sanctus Sanctorum Clos St Jean 2016 Red Rhone 421,27

10 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Sanctus Sanctorum Clos St Jean 2018 Red Rhone 393,87

1 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Pure Domaine de la Barroche 2010 Red Rhone 613,11

2 750 Cote Rotie les Grandes Places Domaine du Monteillet 2005 Red Rhone 222,58

6 750 Cote Rotie La Landonne Gerard Xavier 2020 Red Rhone 406,20

6 750 Cote Rotie Le Mollard Gerard Xavier 2019 Red Rhone 208,88

1 1500 Cote Rotie la Landonne Gerin J M 2021 Red Rhone 462,37

10 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Gerin J M 2021 Red Rhone 208,88

2 750 Cote Rotie les Grandes Places Gerin J M 2016 Red Rhone 202,02

1 750 St Joseph les Oliviers Gonon Pierre 2010 White Rhone 222,58

5 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Vieilles Vignes Grand Veneur 2010 Red Rhone 243,13

1 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 1985 Red Rhone 2188,91

1 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 1993 Red Rhone 462,37

1 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 1998 Red Rhone 804,94

1 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 1999 Red Rhone 859,75

1 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 2013 Red Rhone 414,42

18 750 Cote Rotie la Landonne Guigal 2021 Red Rhone 387,01

2 750 Cote Rotie la Mouline Guigal 1993 Red Rhone 421,27
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1 750 Cote Rotie la Mouline Guigal 2008 Red Rhone 393,87

5 750 Cote Rotie la Mouline Guigal 2014 Red Rhone 400,71

15 750 Cote Rotie la Mouline Guigal 2020 Red Rhone 400,71

18 750 Cote Rotie la Mouline Guigal 2021 Red Rhone 387,01

1 750 Cote Rotie la Turque Label Guigal 2003 Red Rhone 791,24

2 750 Cote Rotie la Turque Guigal 2020 Red Rhone 400,71

18 750 Cote Rotie la Turque Guigal 2021 Red Rhone 387,01

24 750 Hermitage Ex Voto Blanc Guigal 2020 White Rhone 243,13

1 1500 Cote Rotie Domaine des Pierrelles Jaboulet Paul Aine 2019 Red Rhone 202,02

7 750 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2016 Red Rhone 277,39

8 1500 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2016 Red Rhone 510,34

2 1500 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2017 Red Rhone 558,29

3 750 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2018 Red Rhone 291,10

18 750 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2019 Red Rhone 291,10

13 1500 Hermitage la Chapelle Jaboulet Paul Aine 2019 Red Rhone 585,70

1 750 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2001 Red Rhone 489,78

2 1500 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2019 Red Rhone 517,18

11 1500 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2020 Red Rhone 448,68

5 750 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2021 Red Rhone 199,29

2 1500 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2021 Red Rhone 441,82

1 750 Cote Rotie Jamet Domaine 2022 Red Rhone 202,02

1 750 Cote Rotie Cote Brune Jamet Domaine 2016 Red Rhone 695,33

2 750 Cote Rotie Cote Brune Jamet Domaine 2019 Red Rhone 681,62

5 750 Cote Rotie La Landonne Jamet Domaine 2019 Red Rhone 750,13

2 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Janasse 2000 Red Rhone 284,24

1 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Janasse 2003 Red Rhone 318,50

3 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Janasse 2004 Red Rhone 256,83

1 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Janasse 2009 Red Rhone 366,46

9 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape XXL Janasse 2019 Red Rhone 887,16

3 750 Tavel L'Anglore 2019 Red Rhone 291,10

1 1500 Tavel L'Anglore 2019 Red Rhone 585,70

10 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Plume du Peintre Mordoree 2019 Red Rhone 284,24

6 750 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Ogier Michel 2015 Red Rhone 400,71

2 750 Cote Rotie Cuvee Belle Helene Ogier Michel 2007 Red Rhone 366,46

1 1500 Cote Rotie Cuvee Belle Helene Ogier Michel 2007 Red Rhone 640,51
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6 750 Cote Rotie La Viaillere Ogier Michel 2015 Red Rhone 249,99

11 1500 CDP Cuvee Inspiration Pegau 2016 Red Rhone 2188,91

3 1500 Chateauneuf du Pape Les Gouttes de Dieu Pegau 2016 Red Rhone 5409,02

1 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Rayas 1992 Red Rhone 1099,55

1 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Rayas 2010 Red Rhone 2243,72

1 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Blanc Rayas 2011 White Rhone 873,46

7 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Rayas 2014 Red Rhone 1010,48

1 750 Fonsalette Rayas 1991 Red Rhone 448,68

4 750 Fonsalette Rayas 2010 Red Rhone 599,40

21 750 Fonsalette Rayas 2011 Red Rhone 441,82

3 750 Fonsalette Blanc Rayas 2005 White Rhone 489,78

1 750 Fonsalette Blanc Rayas 2007 White Rhone 503,48

6 750 Fonsalette Cuvee Syrah Rayas 2006 Red Rhone 530,89

10 750 Fonsalette Cuvee Syrah Rayas 2007 Red Rhone 544,59

1 750 Fonsalette Cuvee Syrah Rayas 2010 Red Rhone 503,48

13 750 Fonsalette Cuvee Syrah Rayas 2011 Red Rhone 503,48

5 750 Pignan Chateauneuf du Pape Rayas 2011 Red Rhone 558,29

4 750 Pignan Chateauneuf du Pape Rayas 2014 Red Rhone 476,07

1 750 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 1999 Red Rhone 709,03

3 750 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 2015 Red Rhone 304,80

5 1500 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 2018 Red Rhone 400,71

1 1500 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 2019 Red Rhone 421,27

3 750 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 2020 Red Rhone 243,13

3 1500 Cote Rotie Cote Blonde Rostaing Rene 2022 Red Rhone 380,16

3 1500 Cote Rotie la Landonne Rostaing Rene 2018 Red Rhone 407,57

14 750 Chateauneuf du Pape le Secret de Sabon Sabon Roger 2018 Red Rhone 229,43

3 750 CDP Cuvee de Mon Aieul Usseglio Pierre 2003 Red Rhone 222,58

1 750 CDP Reserve des Deux Freres Usseglio Pierre 2007 Red Rhone 288,35

4 750 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Vieille Julienne 2000 Red Rhone 249,99

6 750 Chateauneuf du Pape VV Vieille Julienne 2001 Red Rhone 222,58

2 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Reserve Vieille Julienne 2003 Red Rhone 503,48

9 750 Chateauneuf du Pape Vieux Telegraphe 1990 Red Rhone 249,99

2 750 Barolo Rocche Accomasso Giovanni 2005 Red Piedmont 448,68

1 750 Barolo Rocchette Accomasso Giovanni 1981 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 750 Barolo Rocchette Accomasso Giovanni 1983 Red Piedmont 681,62
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1 750 Barolo Rocchette Accomasso Giovanni 2005 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 750 Barolo Rocchette Label Accomasso Giovanni 1988 Red Piedmont 517,18

3 750 Barolo Accomasso Lorenzo 2010 Red Piedmont 558,29

5 750 Barolo Accomasso Lorenzo 2012 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 750 Barolo Annunziata Accomasso Lorenzo 2012 Red Piedmont 311,65

7 750 Barolo Annunziata Accomasso Lorenzo 2014 Red Piedmont 310,28

10 750 Barolo per Elena Accomasso Lorenzo 2010 Red Piedmont 599,40

11 750 Barolo Riserva Annunziata Accomasso Lorenzo 2011 Red Piedmont 325,35

11 750 Barolo Riserva Annunziata Accomasso Lorenzo 2015 Red Piedmont 366,46

2 750 Barolo Riserva Rocchette Accomasso Lorenzo 2007 Red Piedmont 503,48

4 750 Barolo Riserva Rocche Accomasso Lorenzo 2008 Red Piedmont 441,82

4 750 Barolo Riserva Rocchette Accomasso Lorenzo 2008 Red Piedmont 407,57

6 750 Barolo Riserva Rocchette Accomasso Lorenzo 2009 Red Piedmont 380,16

8 750 Barolo Riserva Rocche Annunziata Vigna Rocchette Accomasso Lorenzo 2011 Red Piedmont 393,87

7 750 Barolo Riserva Rocche Accomasso Lorenzo 2013 Red Piedmont 366,46

6 750 Barolo Monvigliero Alessandria Fratelli 2018 Red Piedmont 208,88

1 1500 Barolo Uno Per Uno Altare Elio 2013 Red Piedmont 695,33

1 1500 Barolo Vigna Arborina Altare Elio 2003 Red Piedmont 296,57

3 1500 Barolo Vigna Arborina Altare Elio 2015 Red Piedmont 284,24

12 750 Barolo Villero Brovia 2015 Red Piedmont 200,66

1 750 Barolo Burlotto 1969 Red Piedmont 332,20

1 750 Barolo Burlotto 1970 Red Piedmont 352,76

1 750 Barolo Burlotto 1991 Red Piedmont 325,35

2 750 Barolo Burlotto 2013 Red Piedmont 202,02

14 750 Barolo Burlotto 2015 Red Piedmont 208,88

12 750 Barolo Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 195,18

17 750 Barolo Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 229,43

1 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2003 Red Piedmont 296,57

1 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2009 Red Piedmont 297,94

7 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2012 Red Piedmont 236,28

7 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2013 Red Piedmont 311,65

9 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2016 Red Piedmont 462,37

12 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 1500 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 750,13

11 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 297,94
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1 1500 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 667,92

12 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2019 Red Piedmont 393,87

1 750 Barolo Acclivi Burlotto 2021 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2003 Red Piedmont 1037,88

3 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2006 Red Piedmont 599,40

2 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2007 Red Piedmont 572,00

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2009 Red Piedmont 469,23

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2011 Red Piedmont 407,57

9 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2013 Red Piedmont 530,89

4 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2014 Red Piedmont 373,31

11 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2016 Red Piedmont 996,77

11 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 503,48

19 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 585,70

24 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2019 Red Piedmont 530,89

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2019 Red Piedmont 1024,18

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2019 Red Piedmont 873,46

20 750 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2020 Red Piedmont 448,68

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Burlotto 2020 Red Piedmont 736,42

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Label Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 434,98

18 750 Barolo Castelletto Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 462,37

22 750 Barolo Castelletto Burlotto 2019 Red Piedmont 613,11

11 750 Barolo Castelletto Burlotto 2020 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 1985 Red Piedmont 887,16

1 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2008 Red Piedmont 599,40

4 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2010 Red Piedmont 736,42

3 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2013 Red Piedmont 709,03

12 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2014 Red Piedmont 585,70

10 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2016 Red Piedmont 1174,92

12 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2017 Red Piedmont 654,22

17 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2018 Red Piedmont 667,92

12 750 Barolo Monvigliero Burlotto 2020 Red Piedmont 462,37

5 750 Barolo Riserva Speciale Burlotto 1971 Red Piedmont 736,42

8 750 Barolo Grinzane Cavour Canonica Giovanni 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

10 750 Barolo Grinzane Cavour Canonica Giovanni 2018 Red Piedmont 291,10

1 1500 Barolo Paiagallo Canonica Giovanni 2010 Red Piedmont 983,07
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2 1500 Barolo Paiagallo Canonica Giovanni 2015 Red Piedmont 613,11

7 1500 Barolo Paiagallo Canonica Giovanni 2017 Red Piedmont 613,11

9 750 Barolo Paiagallo Canonica Giovanni 2018 Red Piedmont 318,50

13 1500 Barolo Paiagallo Canonica Giovanni 2018 Red Piedmont 613,11

4 750 Barbaresco Cappellano 1979 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 750 Barbaresco Label Cappellano 1991 Red Piedmont 325,35

2 750 Barolo Cappellano 1964 Red Piedmont 537,74

1 750 Barolo Cappellano 1971 Red Piedmont 681,62

2 750 Barolo Cappellano 1973 Red Piedmont 249,99

3 750 Barolo Cappellano 1978 Red Piedmont 681,62

1 750 Barolo Cappellano 1979 Red Piedmont 462,37

2 750 Barolo Cappellano 1982 Red Piedmont 558,29

1 750 Barolo Level Cappellano 1952 Red Piedmont 373,31

1 2100 Barolo mise Troglia Cappellano 1967 Red Piedmont 640,51

2 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 1995 Red Piedmont 1161,21

4 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 1997 Red Piedmont 1298,23

2 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 1999 Red Piedmont 1147,51

4 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2010 Red Piedmont 1640,80

1 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2012 Red Piedmont 873,46

1 1500 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2012 Red Piedmont 1846,34

3 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2015 Red Piedmont 955,68

3 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2016 Red Piedmont 1421,56

1 1500 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2016 Red Piedmont 2531,48

1 750 Barolo Pie Franco Cappellano 2017 Red Piedmont 846,05

1 750 Barolo Pie Franco Label Cappellano 1997 Red Piedmont 1147,51

1 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 1997 Red Piedmont 476,07

9 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2003 Red Piedmont 332,20

1 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2006 Red Piedmont 530,89

2 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2010 Red Piedmont 517,18

1 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2012 Red Piedmont 352,76

11 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2014 Red Piedmont 297,94

8 1500 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2014 Red Piedmont 640,51

12 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2015 Red Piedmont 380,16

8 750 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2016 Red Piedmont 503,48

1 1500 Barolo Rupestris Cappellano 2016 Red Piedmont 873,46
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5 750 Barolo Bricco Boschis Cavallotto 1974 Red Piedmont 215,72

8 750 Barolo Bricco Boschis San Giuseppe Riserva Cavallotto 1979 Red Piedmont 352,76

12 1500 Barolo Bricco Boschis San Giuseppe Riserva Cavallotto 2015 Red Piedmont 380,16

1 3000 Barbaresco Bricco Asili Ceretto 1985 Red Piedmont 667,92

2 1500 Barbaresco Faset Label Ceretto 1990 Red Piedmont 215,72

1 5000 Barbaresco Faset Label Ceretto 1990 Red Piedmont 736,42

8 750 Barolo Bricco Rocche Ceretto 1993 Red Piedmont 200,66

1 1500 Barolo Bricco Rocche Ceretto 1996 Red Piedmont 558,29

1 750 Barolo Bricco Rocche Ceretto 1999 Red Piedmont 270,54

6 750 Barolo Bricco Rocche Ceretto 2004 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 1500 Barolo Brunate Ceretto 2000 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 750 Barolo Bricotto Bussia Clerico 1982 Red Piedmont 270,54

1 750 Barolo Ciabot Mentin Ginestra Clerico 1996 Red Piedmont 228,06

2 750 Barolo Pajana Clerico 1996 Red Piedmont 208,88

2 750 Barolo Per Cristina Clerico 2001 Red Piedmont 263,69

1 1500 Barolo Per Cristina Clerico 2001 Red Piedmont 421,27

2 750 Barbaresco Riserva Speciale Conterno Aldo 1967 Red Piedmont 315,76

8 750 Barolo Conterno Aldo 1997 Red Piedmont 255,46

1 1500 Barolo Conterno Aldo 1997 Red Piedmont 447,31

2 750 Barolo Bussia Soprana Conterno Aldo 1978 Red Piedmont 476,07

1 3000 Barolo Bussia Soprana Conterno Aldo 1989 Red Piedmont 1229,73

3 750 Barolo Bussia Soprana Label Conterno Aldo 1993 Red Piedmont 215,72

5 750 Barolo Bussia Soprana Label Conterno Aldo 1995 Red Piedmont 222,58

2 1500 Barolo Bussia Soprana Conterno Aldo 1998 Red Piedmont 392,49

2 1500 Barolo Bussia Soprana Conterno Aldo 1999 Red Piedmont 419,90

1 750 Barolo Enoteca Gabri Conterno Aldo 1974 Red Piedmont 339,05

3 750 Barolo Granbussia Bricco Colonnello Conterno Aldo 1974 Red Piedmont 606,25

2 750 Barolo Granbussia Riserva Colonnello Conterno Aldo 1974 Red Piedmont 599,40

12 750 Barolo Granbussia Riserva Conterno Aldo 1982 Red Piedmont 887,16

1 750 Barolo Granbussia Riserva Conterno Aldo 1990 Red Piedmont 873,46

3 750 Barolo Granbussia Riserva Conterno Aldo 2012 Red Piedmont 599,40

2 750 Barolo Granbussia Rsv Speciale Bricco Colonnello Conterno Aldo 1970 Red Piedmont 606,25

1 750 Barolo Monforte e Perno Conterno Aldo 1964 Red Piedmont 352,76

2 750 Barolo Monforte e Perno Conterno Aldo 1967 Red Piedmont 304,80

1 750 Barolo Romirasco Conterno Aldo 2008 Red Piedmont 304,80
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1 750 Barolo Vigna Cicala Bussia Conterno Aldo 1979 Red Piedmont 352,76

1 1500 Barolo Vigna Cicala Bussia Conterno Aldo 1985 Red Piedmont 873,46

3 1500 Barolo Vigna Cicala Bussia Conterno Aldo 2013 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 1500 Barolo Vigna Cicala Bussia Conterno Aldo 2016 Red Piedmont 421,27

1 750 Barolo Vigna Colonnello Bussia Label Conterno Aldo 1978 Red Piedmont 476,07

1 750 Barolo Vigna del Gris Conterno Fantino 1986 Red Piedmont 200,66

1 750 Barolo Vigna del Gris Conterno Fantino 1990 Red Piedmont 255,46

2 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1955 Red Piedmont 665,18

2 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1961 Red Piedmont 558,29

3 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1964 Red Piedmont 476,07

2 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1967 Red Piedmont 462,37

16 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1968 Red Piedmont 448,68

2 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1970 Red Piedmont 558,29

1 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1971 Red Piedmont 613,11

11 750 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2015 Red Piedmont 373,31

9 1500 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2015 Red Piedmont 791,24

1 3000 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2015 Red Piedmont 1832,64

9 1500 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2016 Red Piedmont 777,53

10 750 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2017 Red Piedmont 387,01

10 1500 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2017 Red Piedmont 818,64

13 750 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 318,50

6 1500 Barolo Arione Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 599,40

1 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Label Conterno Giacomo 1980 Red Piedmont 366,46

1 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Riserva Conterno Giacomo 1982 Red Piedmont 804,94

3 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 1982 Red Piedmont 777,53

4 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 1987 Red Piedmont 572,00

1 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 1994 Red Piedmont 297,94

2 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 1997 Red Piedmont 448,68

16 1500 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 2017 Red Piedmont 846,05

13 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 2017 Red Piedmont 366,46

13 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 2020 Red Piedmont 325,35

5 1500 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 2020 Red Piedmont 626,81

14 750 Barolo Cascina Francia Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 332,20

16 750 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2015 Red Piedmont 318,50

6 750 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2016 Red Piedmont 421,27
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2 1500 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2016 Red Piedmont 791,24

3 1500 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2017 Red Piedmont 873,46

1 1500 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2019 Red Piedmont 695,33

2 750 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2019 Red Piedmont 366,46

3 750 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2020 Red Piedmont 352,76

3 1500 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2020 Red Piedmont 626,81

12 750 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 318,50

6 1500 Barolo Ceretta Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 599,40

2 750 Barolo Conterno Giacomo 1964 Red Piedmont 517,18

3 750 Barolo Riserva Conterno Giacomo 1950 Red Piedmont 524,04

2 750 Barolo Riserva Conterno Giacomo 1952 Red Piedmont 537,74

7 750 Barolo Riserva Conterno Giacomo 1955 Red Piedmont 619,95

4 750 Barolo Riserva Conterno Giacomo 1961 Red Piedmont 640,51

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Capsule Conterno Giacomo 1952 Red Piedmont 1092,70

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Capsule Conterno Giacomo 1955 Red Piedmont 1263,98

5 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1958 Red Piedmont 1476,38

3 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Capsule Conterno Giacomo 1958 Red Piedmont 1263,98

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Label Conterno Giacomo 1958 Red Piedmont 1257,12

6 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1964 Red Piedmont 1305,09

2 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1978 Red Piedmont 3833,23

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1979 Red Piedmont 1558,58

3 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1982 Red Piedmont 2394,45

3 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1985 Red Piedmont 2517,78

2 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1987 Red Piedmont 1490,08

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1988 Red Piedmont 1681,91

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1990 Red Piedmont 2051,88

5 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1993 Red Piedmont 1284,53

5 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1996 Red Piedmont 1640,80

2 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 1999 Red Piedmont 1681,91

3 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2000 Red Piedmont 1353,05

1 1500 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2000 Red Piedmont 2915,15

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2001 Red Piedmont 1695,62

1 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2002 Red Piedmont 1366,75

2 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2005 Red Piedmont 1353,05

5 750 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2008 Red Piedmont 1394,16
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6 1500 Barolo Riserva Monfortino Conterno Giacomo 2019 Red Piedmont 2243,72

6 750 Nebbiolo d'Alba Arione Conterno Giacomo 2019 Red Piedmont 249,99

12 750 Nebbiolo d'Alba Arione Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 236,28

4 1500 Nebbiolo d'Alba Arione Conterno Giacomo 2021 Red Piedmont 414,42

1 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Ester Canale 2008 Red Piedmont 462,37

12 750 Barbaresco Gaja Angelo 1971 Red Piedmont 455,53

1 750 Barbaresco Gaja Angelo 1988 Red Piedmont 448,68

13 750 Barbaresco Gaja Angelo 2020 Red Piedmont 318,50

1 750 Barbaresco Label Gaja Angelo 1971 Red Piedmont 421,27

14 750 Barolo Sperss Gaja Angelo 2019 Red Piedmont 537,74

1 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 1978 Red Piedmont 777,53

1 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 1982 Red Piedmont 736,42

1 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 1988 Red Piedmont 530,89

1 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 2001 Red Piedmont 476,07

2 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 2007 Red Piedmont 503,48

1 750 Costa Russi Gaja Angelo 2017 Red Piedmont 606,25

2 750 Darmagi Cabernet Sauvignon Label Gaja Angelo 1982 Red Piedmont 352,76

1 1500 Darmagi Cabernet Sauvignon Gaja Angelo 1988 Red Piedmont 818,64

1 750 Sori San Lorenzo Gaja Angelo 1970 Red Piedmont 613,11

2 1500 Sori San Lorenzo Gaja Angelo 1982 Red Piedmont 1298,23

6 750 Sori San Lorenzo Gaja Angelo 2017 Red Piedmont 606,25

1 750 Sori Tilden Gaja Angelo 1985 Red Piedmont 722,72

1 750 Sori Tilden Gaja Angelo 2004 Red Piedmont 530,89

1 750 Sori Tilden Gaja Angelo 2017 Red Piedmont 613,11

1 750 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 1971 Red Piedmont 873,46

3 1500 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 1982 Red Piedmont 1298,23

2 750 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 1983 Red Piedmont 461,01

1 750 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 1986 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 750 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 1989 Red Piedmont 914,57

1 1500 Sori Tildin Gaja Angelo 2000 Red Piedmont 941,97

2 750 Vecchia Riserva Gaja Angelo NV Red Piedmont 249,99

1 750 Barbaresco Giacosa Bruno 1984 Red Piedmont 407,57

2 750 Barbaresco Asili Red Label Riserva Giacosa Bruno 1996 Red Piedmont 859,75

2 750 Barbaresco Asili Red Label Riserva Giacosa Bruno 2014 Red Piedmont 421,27

5 750 Barbaresco Asili White Label Giacosa Bruno 2003 Red Piedmont 310,28



Price List

BV Vins Production

1 750 Barbaresco Gallina Giacosa Bruno 1978 Red Piedmont 1188,62

4 750 Barbaresco Gallina Giacosa Bruno 1980 Red Piedmont 544,59

1 750 Barbaresco Gallina Giacosa Bruno 1986 Red Piedmont 503,48

3 750 Barbaresco Gallina Giacosa Bruno 1987 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 750 Barbaresco Gallina Label Giacosa Bruno 1980 Red Piedmont 517,18

1 750 Barbaresco Montefico Giacosa Bruno 1970 Red Piedmont 681,62

1 750 Barbaresco Riserva Speciale Giacosa Bruno 1961 Red Piedmont 1914,86

1 750 Barbaresco Riserva Santo Stefano Giacosa Bruno 1990 Red Piedmont 1709,32

1 750 Barbaresco San Stefano Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 1988 Red Piedmont 1229,73

2 750 Barbaresco San Stefano Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 1989 Red Piedmont 2531,48

2 750 Barbaresco San Stefano Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 1998 Red Piedmont 750,13

2 750 Barbaresco Santo Stefano Giacosa Bruno 1969 Red Piedmont 791,24

4 750 Barbaresco Santo Stefano Riserva Speciale Giacosa Bruno 1974 Red Piedmont 2737,02

4 750 Barbaresco Santo Stefano Giacosa Bruno 1987 Red Piedmont 544,59

10 750 Barolo Giacosa Bruno 2018 Red Piedmont 222,58

1 750 Barolo Bussia Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 1974 Red Piedmont 2051,88

4 750 Barolo Collina Rionda Giacosa Bruno 1974 Red Piedmont 1572,29

1 750 Barolo Collina Rionda Riserva Speciale Giacosa Bruno 1978 Red Piedmont 4860,93

1 750 Barolo Collina Rionda Riserva Label Giacosa Bruno 1989 Red Piedmont 4997,95

1 1500 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2011 Red Piedmont 791,24

12 750 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2014 Red Piedmont 476,07

5 1500 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2014 Red Piedmont 1133,81

2 750 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2016 Red Piedmont 791,24

16 750 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2017 Red Piedmont 695,33

14 750 Barolo Faletto Vigna le Rocche White Label Giacosa Bruno 2019 Red Piedmont 366,46

5 750 Barolo Falletto Giacosa Bruno 2015 Red Piedmont 256,83

20 750 Barolo Falletto Giacosa Bruno 2019 Red Piedmont 318,50

1 750 Barolo Falletto Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 1985 Red Piedmont 2325,93

3 750 Barolo le Rocche del Falletto Giacosa Bruno 1997 Red Piedmont 380,16

1 1500 Barolo le Rocche del Falletto Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2000 Red Piedmont 1695,62

3 1500 Barolo le Rocche del Falletto Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2001 Red Piedmont 1503,77

1 750 Barolo le Rocche del Falletto Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2004 Red Piedmont 1147,51

1 1500 Barolo le Rocche del Falletto Riserva Red Label Giacosa Bruno 2007 Red Piedmont 1174,92

1 750 Barolo le Rocche di Castiglione Falletto Giacosa Bruno 1987 Red Piedmont 517,18

4 750 Barolo Riserva Speciale Bussia di Monforte Giacosa Bruno 1975 Red Piedmont 1709,32
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2 750 Barolo Riserva Speciale Villero Giacosa Bruno 1978 Red Piedmont 2599,98

1 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Giacosa Bruno 1967 Red Piedmont 1298,23

1 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Giacosa Bruno 1970 Red Piedmont 955,68

6 750 Barolo Villero Giacosa Bruno 1987 Red Piedmont 558,29

4 750 Barolo Gavarini Vigna Chiniera Grasso Elio 1996 Red Piedmont 208,88

2 750 Barolo Gavarini Vigna Chiniera Grasso Elio 1997 Red Piedmont 243,13

1 1500 Barolo Runcot Grasso Elio 2000 Red Piedmont 476,07

13 750 Barolo Runcot Riserva Grasso Elio 2015 Red Piedmont 263,69

17 1500 Barolo Runcot Riserva Grasso Elio 2015 Red Piedmont 462,37

11 750 Conteisa Cerequio Gromis 1990 Red Piedmont 215,72

1 750 Conteisa Cerequio Gromis 1991 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 750 Conteisa Cerequio Gromis 1993 Red Piedmont 202,02

6 750 Conteisa Cerequio Gromis 1997 Red Piedmont 195,18

3 750 Conteisa Cerequio Label Gromis 1990 Red Piedmont 204,76

5 750 Barbaresco Vigneto Starderi La Spinetta 1999 Red Piedmont 188,33

18 750 Barolo Le Coste di Monforte Lalu 2020 Red Piedmont 202,02

12 750 Barolo Le Coste di Monforte Lalu 2021 Red Piedmont 215,72

8 750 Barolo Marchesi di Barolo 1948 Red Piedmont 208,88

13 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1964 Red Piedmont 736,42

3 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1965 Red Piedmont 537,74

19 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1967 Red Piedmont 743,28

10 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1968 Red Piedmont 578,85

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1969 Red Piedmont 613,11

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1971 Red Piedmont 887,16

19 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1974 Red Piedmont 750,13

16 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1979 Red Piedmont 537,74

4 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1983 Red Piedmont 606,25

3 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1985 Red Piedmont 887,16

1 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1985 Red Piedmont 2599,98

21 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1986 Red Piedmont 530,89

17 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1987 Red Piedmont 503,48

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1990 Red Piedmont 736,42

12 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1995 Red Piedmont 551,45

4 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1998 Red Piedmont 448,68

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 1999 Red Piedmont 448,68
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5 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2004 Red Piedmont 558,29

11 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2007 Red Piedmont 517,18

1 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2009 Red Piedmont 1051,59

7 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2010 Red Piedmont 599,40

2 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2011 Red Piedmont 407,57

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2012 Red Piedmont 373,31

2 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2012 Red Piedmont 709,03

3 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2013 Red Piedmont 476,07

3 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2013 Red Piedmont 873,46

6 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2014 Red Piedmont 311,65

1 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2014 Red Piedmont 750,13

16 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2015 Red Piedmont 421,27

16 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2015 Red Piedmont 955,68

6 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2016 Red Piedmont 515,81

12 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2017 Red Piedmont 345,90

24 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2017 Red Piedmont 818,64

17 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2018 Red Piedmont 373,31

5 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2018 Red Piedmont 626,81

11 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2019 Red Piedmont 421,27

14 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2019 Red Piedmont 969,38

16 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2020 Red Piedmont 325,35

15 1500 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2020 Red Piedmont 551,45

12 750 Barolo Mascarello Bartolo 2021 Red Piedmont 337,68

1 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2000 Red Piedmont 558,29

1 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2000 Red Piedmont 1106,40

2 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2001 Red Piedmont 763,83

1 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2001 Red Piedmont 1846,34

1 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2004 Red Piedmont 750,13

1 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2004 Red Piedmont 1229,73

1 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2009 Red Piedmont 613,11

1 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2010 Red Piedmont 2257,43

1 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2012 Red Piedmont 517,18

2 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2013 Red Piedmont 599,40

2 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2013 Red Piedmont 1298,23

16 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2014 Red Piedmont 462,37
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3 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2014 Red Piedmont 1133,81

9 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2015 Red Piedmont 517,18

2 1500 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2015 Red Piedmont 1229,73

1 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2016 Red Piedmont 572,00

8 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2017 Red Piedmont 489,78

3 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2018 Red Piedmont 517,18

12 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2019 Red Piedmont 530,89

5 750 Barolo Artist Label Mascarello Bartolo 2020 Red Piedmont 359,60

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Mascarello Bartolo 1961 Red Piedmont 1161,21

1 750 Barolo Canubbi Mascarello Bartolo 1952 Red Piedmont 681,62

1 750 Barolo Canubbi Label Mascarello Bartolo 1952 Red Piedmont 873,46

1 750 Barolo Canubbi Riserva Mascarello Bartolo 1954 Red Piedmont 1024,18

2 750 Barolo Label Mascarello Bartolo 1967 Red Piedmont 667,92

1 750 Barolo Label Mascarello Bartolo 1970 Red Piedmont 709,03

1 750 Barolo Label Mascarello Bartolo 1979 Red Piedmont 544,59

1 1500 Barolo Label Mascarello Bartolo 1997 Red Piedmont 1092,70

2 750 Barolo Label Mascarello Bartolo 2000 Red Piedmont 476,07

8 750 Barolo Riserva Mascarello Bartolo 1961 Red Piedmont 996,77

2 750 Barolo Riserva Mascarello Bartolo 1964 Red Piedmont 1024,18

7 750 Barolo Riserva Mascarello Bartolo 1967 Red Piedmont 866,60

1 750 Barolo Riserva Capsule Mascarello Bartolo 1958 Red Piedmont 921,41

12 750 Barolo Riserva Capsule Mascarello Bartolo 1964 Red Piedmont 722,72

1 750 Barolo Riserva Label Mascarello Bartolo 1967 Red Piedmont 791,24

3 750 Barolo Cannubi Cavalieri del Tartufo Mascarello Giulio 1971 Red Piedmont 633,66

16 750 Barbaresco Mascarello Giuseppe 1961 Red Piedmont 332,20

2 750 Barbaresco Bernadotti Mascarello Giuseppe 1978 Red Piedmont 448,68

2 750 Barbaresco Label Mascarello Giuseppe 1961 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Giuseppe 1955 Red Piedmont 510,34

5 750 Barolo Mascarello Giuseppe 1961 Red Piedmont 510,34

8 750 Barolo Mascarello Giuseppe 1971 Red Piedmont 503,48

2 750 Barolo Bussia Soprana Mascarello Giuseppe 1971 Red Piedmont 647,36

12 750 Barolo Ca d'Morissio Mascarello Giuseppe 2012 Red Piedmont 517,18

4 750 Barolo Capsule Mascarello Giuseppe 1964 Red Piedmont 297,94

4 750 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1981 Red Piedmont 387,01

1 750 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1983 Red Piedmont 421,27
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1 1500 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1988 Red Piedmont 1572,29

5 750 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1989 Red Piedmont 935,12

1 750 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1990 Red Piedmont 955,68

1 750 Barolo Monprivato Mascarello Giuseppe 1997 Red Piedmont 448,68

1 750 Barolo Monprivato Label Mascarello Giuseppe 1971 Red Piedmont 1051,59

1 750 Barolo Monprivato Level Mascarello Giuseppe 1989 Red Piedmont 544,59

21 750 Barolo Monprivato Riserva Ca d'Morissio Mascarello Giuseppe 2013 Red Piedmont 606,25

1 750 Barolo Vignola Label Mascarello Giuseppe 1974 Red Piedmont 462,37

5 750 Barolo Villero Mascarello Giuseppe 1979 Red Piedmont 414,42

18 750 Barolo Mascarello Natale 1967 Red Piedmont 291,10

2 750 Barolo Mascarello Natale 1968 Red Piedmont 222,58

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Natale 1969 Red Piedmont 195,18

1 750 Barolo Mascarello Natale 1974 Red Piedmont 318,50

2 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Massolino 1974 Red Piedmont 421,27

1 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Massolino 1975 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Riserva Massolino 1982 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 1500 Barolo Vigna Rionda Massolino 2015 Red Piedmont 462,37

16 750 Barolo Vigna Rionda Riserva Massolino 2016 Red Piedmont 414,42

2 750 Barbaresco Vigneto Fascetto Minuto 1967 Red Piedmont 284,24

6 750 Barbaresco Pajore Moresco Giovannini 1969 Red Piedmont 318,50

4 750 Barbaresco Pajore Moresco Giovannini 1970 Red Piedmont 421,27

3 1500 Gattinara Vigna Molsino Nervi 2018 Red Piedmont 407,57

12 750 Gattinara Vigna Molsino Nervi 2019 Red Piedmont 222,58

3 1500 Gattinara Vigna Molsino Nervi 2020 Red Piedmont 380,16

10 750 Gattinara Vigneto Valferana Nervi 2018 Red Piedmont 215,72

6 1500 Gattinara Vigneto Valferana Nervi 2018 Red Piedmont 407,57

13 750 Gattinara Vigneto Valferana Nervi 2019 Red Piedmont 222,58

8 750 Barolo Oddero 1964 Red Piedmont 236,28

6 750 Barolo Oddero 1971 Red Piedmont 255,46

5 750 Barolo Brunate Oddero 2008 Red Piedmont 208,88

12 750 Barolo Mondoca Oddero 2006 Red Piedmont 200,66

12 750 Barolo Cannubi Pira Chiara E 1996 Red Piedmont 255,46

12 750 Barolo Cannubi Pira Chiara E 1997 Red Piedmont 241,76

1 3000 Barolo Cannubi Pira Chiara E 2019 Red Piedmont 859,75

10 750 Barolo Cannubi Pira Chiara E 2020 Red Piedmont 200,66
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12 750 Barolo Cannubi Pira Chiara E 2021 Red Piedmont 207,51

2 750 Barolo Cannubi Pira E 1990 Red Piedmont 297,94

6 750 Barbaresco Montestefano Produttori del Barbaresco 1990 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 1500 Barbaresco Montestefano Riserva Produttori del Barbaresco 1990 Red Piedmont 503,48

1 1500 Barbaresco Montestefano Riserva Produttori del Barbaresco 1996 Red Piedmont 284,24

6 750 Barbaresco Riserva Mocagatta Produttori del Barbaresco 1989 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 750 Barbaresco Riserva Speciale Produttori del Barbaresco 1964 Red Piedmont 200,66

1 750 Barbaresco Montestefano Prunotto 1979 Red Piedmont 188,33

1 1500 Barbaresco Montestefano Label Prunotto 1990 Red Piedmont 366,46

4 1500 Barolo Abbazia dell'Annunziata Ratti Renato 1967 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 750 Barolo Mercenasco Ratti Renato 1971 Red Piedmont 215,72

1 750 Barolo Rinaldi Giuseppe 1987 Red Piedmont 681,62

1 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2010 Red Piedmont 791,24

1 1500 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2012 Red Piedmont 996,77

1 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2014 Red Piedmont 421,27

11 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2015 Red Piedmont 530,89

4 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2016 Red Piedmont 585,70

12 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2017 Red Piedmont 469,23

5 1500 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2017 Red Piedmont 1051,59

16 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2018 Red Piedmont 544,59

16 1500 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2018 Red Piedmont 1229,73

14 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2019 Red Piedmont 503,48

5 1500 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2019 Red Piedmont 1147,51

14 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2020 Red Piedmont 421,27

12 750 Barolo Brunate Rinaldi Giuseppe 2021 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 1997 Red Piedmont 750,13

1 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 2000 Red Piedmont 544,59

1 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 2003 Red Piedmont 613,11

1 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 2005 Red Piedmont 626,81

1 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 2008 Red Piedmont 626,81

2 750 Barolo Brunate Le Coste Rinaldi Giuseppe 2009 Red Piedmont 654,22

2 750 Barolo Bussia Rinaldi Giuseppe 2019 Red Piedmont 626,81

1 750 Barolo Bussia Rinaldi Giuseppe 2020 Red Piedmont 476,07

6 750 Barolo Bussia Rinaldi Giuseppe 2021 Red Piedmont 530,89

2 750 Barolo Cannubi San Lorenzo - Ravera Rinaldi Giuseppe 2006 Red Piedmont 640,51
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2 750 Barolo Cannubi San Lorenzo - Ravera Rinaldi Giuseppe 2008 Red Piedmont 626,81

2 750 Barolo Cannubi San Lorenzo - Ravera Rinaldi Giuseppe 2009 Red Piedmont 434,98

1 1500 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2012 Red Piedmont 996,77

1 1500 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2013 Red Piedmont 1010,48

5 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2014 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 1500 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2014 Red Piedmont 1051,59

7 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2015 Red Piedmont 462,37

6 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2016 Red Piedmont 558,29

17 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2017 Red Piedmont 489,78

3 1500 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2017 Red Piedmont 983,07

13 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2018 Red Piedmont 530,89

5 1500 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2018 Red Piedmont 1133,81

19 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2019 Red Piedmont 503,48

15 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2020 Red Piedmont 421,27

6 750 Barolo Tre Tine Rinaldi Giuseppe 2021 Red Piedmont 434,98

6 750 Ruche Rosae Rinaldi Giuseppe 2018 Red Piedmont 112,96

7 750 Ruche Rosae Rinaldi Giuseppe 2021 Red Piedmont 112,96

1 750 Barbaresco Asili Vecchie Viti Roagna 2018 Red Piedmont 434,98

9 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 1979 Red Piedmont 1037,88

1 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2001 Red Piedmont 1435,27

1 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2002 Red Piedmont 1229,73

1 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2004 Red Piedmont 1695,62

1 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2010 Red Piedmont 1421,56

7 750 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2013 Red Piedmont 1188,62

2 1500 Barbaresco Crichet Paje Roagna 2013 Red Piedmont 2257,43

1 750 Barbaresco Montefico Vecchie Vigne Roagna 2018 Red Piedmont 434,98

2 750 Barbaresco Paglieri Roagna 1975 Red Piedmont 282,87

2 750 Barbaresco Paje Vecchie Viti Roagna 2016 Red Piedmont 530,89

3 750 Barbaresco Paje Vecchie Viti Roagna 2018 Red Piedmont 434,98

5 750 Barolo Del Comune di Barolo Roagna 2018 Red Piedmont 215,72

1 1500 Barolo La Rocca e La Pira Roagna 1997 Red Piedmont 818,64

9 750 Barolo Pira Riserva Roagna 2006 Red Piedmont 777,53

3 1500 Barolo Pira Riserva Roagna 2006 Red Piedmont 1640,80

1 5000 Barolo Pira Riserva Roagna 2006 Red Piedmont 5409,02

1 1500 Barolo Riserva Vigna Big Rocche dei Manzoni 1989 Red Piedmont 366,46
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1 750 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 1985 Red Piedmont 887,16

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 1990 Red Piedmont 640,51

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 1999 Red Piedmont 530,89

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 2000 Red Piedmont 640,51

4 750 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 2006 Red Piedmont 270,54

6 750 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 2007 Red Piedmont 277,39

1 1500 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sandrone Luciano 2007 Red Piedmont 530,89

2 750 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sibi e Paucis Sandrone Luciano 2010 Red Piedmont 352,76

2 1500 Barolo Cannubi Boschis Sibi e Paucis Sandrone Luciano 2010 Red Piedmont 558,29

1 1500 Barolo le Vigne Sandrone Luciano 1994 Red Piedmont 311,65

1 1500 Barolo le Vigne Sandrone Luciano 1999 Red Piedmont 448,68

6 750 Barolo le Vigne Sandrone Luciano 2007 Red Piedmont 243,13

1 1500 Barolo le Vigne Sandrone Luciano 2019 Red Piedmont 284,24

5 750 Barolo le Vigne Sibi e Paucis Sandrone Luciano 2006 Red Piedmont 277,39

3 1500 Barolo le Vigne Sibi e Paucis Sandrone Luciano 2010 Red Piedmont 709,03

2 750 Barolo Talin Sandrone Luciano 2014 Red Piedmont 517,18

4 750 Barolo Talin Sandrone Luciano 2017 Red Piedmont 544,59

2 750 Barolo Scavino Paolo 1971 Red Piedmont 270,54

5 750 Barolo Bric del Fiasc Scavino Paolo 1983 Red Piedmont 208,88

1 750 Barolo Bric del Fiasc Scavino Paolo 1997 Red Piedmont 243,13

3 1500 Barolo Bricco Ambrogio Scavino Paolo 2013 Red Piedmont 229,43

1 1500 Barolo Bricco Ambrogio Scavino Paolo 2015 Red Piedmont 200,66

2 750 Barolo Cannubi Scavino Paolo 1994 Red Piedmont 195,18

1 750 Barolo Cannubi Scavino Paolo 1995 Red Piedmont 208,88

3 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Scavino Paolo 1993 Red Piedmont 297,94

4 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Scavino Paolo 1995 Red Piedmont 277,39

1 1500 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Scavino Paolo 1995 Red Piedmont 455,53

1 1500 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Riserva Scavino Paolo 1997 Red Piedmont 750,13

1 1500 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Riserva Scavino Paolo 1998 Red Piedmont 462,37

6 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Riserva Scavino Paolo 2013 Red Piedmont 270,54

3 750 Spanna Vallana Antonio 1958 Red Piedmont 277,39

5 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Vallana Antonio 1954 Red Piedmont 229,43

3 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Riserva Vallana Antonio 1954 Red Piedmont 291,10

12 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Vallana Antonio 1958 Red Piedmont 243,13

2 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Vallana Antonio 1967 Red Piedmont 256,83
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14 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Vallana Antonio 1970 Red Piedmont 215,72

2 750 Spanna Campi Raudii Vallana Antonio 1973 Red Piedmont 228,06

5 750 Spanna Cantina Cinque Castelli Riserva Vallana Antonio 1961 Red Piedmont 208,88

10 750 Spanna Cantina Cinque Castelli Riserva Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 243,13

2 750 Spanna Cantina del Camino Vallana Antonio 1961 Red Piedmont 236,28

4 750 Spanna Cantina del Camino Level Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 229,43

7 750 Spanna Cantina del Camino Vallana Antonio 1971 Red Piedmont 195,18

8 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1955 Red Piedmont 236,28

4 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1957 Red Piedmont 241,76

21 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1961 Red Piedmont 270,54

2 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 277,39

4 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Level Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 255,46

7 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1968 Red Piedmont 236,28

6 750 Spanna Castello di Montalbano Vallana Antonio 1973 Red Piedmont 222,58

3 750 Spanna Castello San Lorenzo Vallana Antonio 1961 Red Piedmont 249,99

5 750 Spanna Castello San Lorenzo Gattinara Level Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 241,76

4 750 Spanna Catuli Ara Riserva Vallana Antonio 1967 Red Piedmont 215,72

4 750 Spanna Traversagna Vallana Antonio 1954 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 750 Spanna Traversagna Vallana Antonio 1955 Red Piedmont 297,94

1 750 Spanna Traversagna Vallana Antonio 1958 Red Piedmont 277,39

10 750 Spanna Traversagna Vallana Antonio 1961 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 750 Spanna Traversagna Label Vallana Antonio 1955 Red Piedmont 270,54

1 750 Spanna Traversagna Tre Torri Level Vallana Antonio 1964 Red Piedmont 243,13

1 750 Spanna Tre Torri di Traversagna Vallana Antonio 1967 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 750 Barbaresco Masseria Vietti 1974 Red Piedmont 241,76

14 750 Barbaresco Rabaja Riserva Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 339,05

6 1500 Barbaresco Rabaja Riserva Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 626,81

6 1500 Barbaresco Roncaglie Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 1500 Barbaresco Roncaglie Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 337,68

1 750 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2010 Red Piedmont 311,65

19 750 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 223,95

6 1500 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 489,78

3 750 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 277,39

13 750 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 263,69

12 1500 Barolo Brunate Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 462,37
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37 750 Barolo Cerequio Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 236,28

6 750 Barolo Cerequio Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 284,24

17 750 Barolo Cerequio Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 263,69

15 1500 Barolo Cerequio Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 462,37

3 750 Barolo Cerequio Vietti 2021 Red Piedmont 256,83

3 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2003 Red Piedmont 332,20

13 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2014 Red Piedmont 226,70

6 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2014 Red Piedmont 441,82

13 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2015 Red Piedmont 229,43

3 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2015 Red Piedmont 469,23

17 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 222,58

5 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 496,63

5 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 469,23

6 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2019 Red Piedmont 277,39

12 1500 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 462,37

19 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 263,69

15 750 Barolo Lazzarito Vietti 2021 Red Piedmont 243,13

11 750 Barolo Monvigliero Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 236,28

15 750 Barolo Monvigliero Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 263,69

12 1500 Barolo Monvigliero Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 462,37

1 750 Barolo Monvigliero Vietti 2021 Red Piedmont 256,83

19 750 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2014 Red Piedmont 215,72

4 1500 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2014 Red Piedmont 393,87

17 750 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 228,06

6 1500 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 407,57

16 750 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 236,28

16 750 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 236,28

12 1500 Barolo Ravera Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 476,07

11 750 Barolo Riserva Vietti 2016 Red Piedmont 200,66

2 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 1982 Red Piedmont 558,29

2 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 1985 Red Piedmont 558,29

3 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2006 Red Piedmont 304,80

6 1500 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2014 Red Piedmont 393,87

12 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2017 Red Piedmont 236,28

5 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2018 Red Piedmont 236,28
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15 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 263,69

15 1500 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2020 Red Piedmont 476,07

7 750 Barolo Rocche Vietti 2021 Red Piedmont 256,83

1 750 Barolo Rocche di Castiglione 50 Anniversario Vietti 2011 Red Piedmont 284,24

1 750 Barolo Rocche Label Vietti 2001 Red Piedmont 249,99

1 750 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 1997 Red Piedmont 722,72

1 1500 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2001 Red Piedmont 1298,23

2 750 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2004 Red Piedmont 613,11

1 750 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2007 Red Piedmont 709,03

12 750 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2012 Red Piedmont 482,93

17 750 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2016 Red Piedmont 544,59

6 1500 Barolo Villero Riserva Vietti 2016 Red Piedmont 1051,59

19 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2000 Red Piedmont 266,43

10 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2003 Red Piedmont 277,39

17 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2012 Red Piedmont 277,39

12 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2015 Red Piedmont 366,46

10 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2016 Red Piedmont 366,46

11 1500 Barbera Riserva Pozzo dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 380,16

1 750 Barolo Brunate Voerzio Roberto 2015 Red Piedmont 352,76

12 750 Barolo Brunate Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

16 750 Barolo Cerequio Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

11 750 Barolo Fossati Voerzio Roberto 2015 Red Piedmont 311,65

12 750 Barolo Fossati Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

13 750 Barolo Fossati Voerzio Roberto 2018 Red Piedmont 304,80

1 750 Barolo la Serra Voerzio Roberto 2014 Red Piedmont 228,06

16 750 Barolo la Serra Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

18 750 Barolo la Serra Voerzio Roberto 2018 Red Piedmont 304,80

3 750 Barolo Riserva 10 Anni Case Nere Voerzio Roberto 2010 Red Piedmont 304,80

18 750 Barolo Riserva 10 Anni Case Nere Voerzio Roberto 2011 Red Piedmont 304,80

17 750 Barolo Riserva 10 Anni Case Nere Voerzio Roberto 2012 Red Piedmont 304,80

1 1500 Barolo Riserva Capalot e delle Brunate Voerzio Roberto 1995 Red Piedmont 476,07

1 1500 Barolo Riserva Capalot e delle Brunate Voerzio Roberto 1998 Red Piedmont 517,18

1 1500 Barolo Riserva Capalot e delle Brunate Voerzio Roberto 1999 Red Piedmont 544,59

3 1500 Barolo Riserva Capalot e delle Brunate Voerzio Roberto 2001 Red Piedmont 478,82

6 1500 Barolo Riserva Capalot e delle Brunate Voerzio Roberto 2003 Red Piedmont 489,78
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18 750 Barolo Riserva RV 350 Voerzio Roberto 2016 Red Piedmont 530,89

16 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2012 Red Piedmont 229,43

6 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2015 Red Piedmont 311,65

12 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2016 Red Piedmont 311,65

12 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2017 Red Piedmont 297,94

17 750 Barolo Rocche dell'Annunziata Voerzio Roberto 2018 Red Piedmont 304,80

6 1500 Barolo Sarmassa Voerzio Roberto 1998 Red Piedmont 488,41

24 1500 Barolo Sarmassa Voerzio Roberto 2014 Red Piedmont 400,71

24 1500 Barolo Sarmassa Voerzio Roberto 2018 Red Piedmont 544,59

12 1500 Barolo Torriglione Voerzio Roberto 2015 Red Piedmont 524,04

2 1500 Barolo Vigne Vecchie Capalot Riserva Voerzio Roberto 2001 Red Piedmont 625,44

2 750 Brunello di Montalcino Montosoli Altesino 1990 Red Tuscany 229,43

1 750 Guado al Tasso Antinori 1997 Red Tuscany 195,18

1 1500 Matarocchio Antinori 2007 Red Tuscany 887,16

3 1500 Matarocchio Antinori 2017 Red Tuscany 1051,59

1 750 Solaia Antinori 1997 Red Tuscany 476,07

5 750 Solaia Antinori 1999 Red Tuscany 380,16

1 1500 Solaia Antinori 2000 Red Tuscany 750,13

2 750 Solaia Antinori 2008 Red Tuscany 434,98

1 750 Solaia Antinori 2017 Red Tuscany 441,82

12 750 Solaia Antinori 2021 Red Tuscany 462,37

12 750 Solaia Antinori 2022 Red Tuscany 434,98

1 750 Tignanello Antinori 1980 Red Tuscany 296,57

3 750 Tignanello Antinori 1997 Red Tuscany 270,54

1 750 Tignanello Antinori 2019 Red Tuscany 255,46

12 750 Tignanello Antinori 2021 Red Tuscany 241,76

13 750 Tignanello Antinori 2022 Red Tuscany 215,72

1 1500 Solengo Argiano 1999 Red Tuscany 256,83

2 1500 Grifi Avignonesi 1990 Red Tuscany 229,43

2 750 50/50 Avignonesi & Capannelle 1998 Red Tuscany 256,83

1 750 50/50 Avignonesi & Capannelle 1999 Red Tuscany 270,54

2 1500 IGT Toscane Colore Bibi Graetz 2019 Red Tuscany 365,09

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1951 Red Tuscany 1010,48

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1970 Red Tuscany 530,89

14 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1971 Red Tuscany 366,46
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1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1975 Red Tuscany 654,22

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1977 Red Tuscany 393,87

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1977 Red Tuscany 654,22

2 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1978 Red Tuscany 380,16

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1982 Red Tuscany 736,42

9 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1983 Red Tuscany 297,94

13 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1985 Red Tuscany 297,94

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1985 Red Tuscany 613,11

4 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1987 Red Tuscany 255,46

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1988 Red Tuscany 613,11

4 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1990 Red Tuscany 380,16

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 1993 Red Tuscany 441,82

4 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1993 Red Tuscany 291,10

5 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 1994 Red Tuscany 249,99

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Label Biondi Santi 1997 Red Tuscany 291,10

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 2001 Red Tuscany 263,69

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 2007 Red Tuscany 263,69

14 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Biondi Santi 2013 Red Tuscany 613,11

5 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Biondi Santi 2016 Red Tuscany 455,53

6 1500 Schidione Biondi Santi 1997 Red Tuscany 544,59

3 750 Schidione Biondi Santi 2001 Red Tuscany 215,72

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Brunelli Gianni 2017 Red Tuscany 263,69

18 750 Brunello di Montalcino La Casaccia Canalicchio di Sopra 2017 Red Tuscany 269,17

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Capanna 1985 Red Tuscany 325,35

4 750 Capannelle Capannelle 1982 Red Tuscany 208,88

1 1500 Decennale Capannelle NV Red Tuscany 380,16

1 1500 Rosso Capannelle 2000 Red Tuscany 249,99

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto Casanova di Neri 1997 Red Tuscany 585,70

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Tenuta Nuova Casanova di Neri 1998 Red Tuscany 421,27

3 750 I Sodi Di San Niccolo Castellare 1981 Red Tuscany 208,88

1 750 I Sodi Di San Niccolo Level Castellare 1981 Red Tuscany 200,66

2 750 I Sodi Di San Niccolo Castellare 1985 Red Tuscany 311,65

1 750 I Sodi Di San Niccolo Castellare 1988 Red Tuscany 215,72

1 750 Lupicaia Castello del Terriccio 1994 Red Tuscany 208,88

7 750 Chianti Classico Vigneto la Casuccia Castello di Ama 2006 Red Tuscany 226,70
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2 750 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1995 Red Tuscany 228,06

11 750 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1996 Red Tuscany 228,06

4 1500 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1996 Red Tuscany 476,07

1 1500 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1997 Red Tuscany 489,78

4 1500 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1998 Red Tuscany 393,87

20 750 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 1998 Red Tuscany 229,43

12 750 L'Apparita Castello di Ama 2017 Red Tuscany 284,24

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Cerbaiona 2013 Red Tuscany 256,83

11 750 Brunello di Montalcino Cerbaiona 2017 Red Tuscany 270,54

8 750 Brunello di Montalcino Ciacci Piccolomini 1990 Red Tuscany 263,69

2 750 Flaccianello della Pieve Fontodi 1996 Red Tuscany 243,13

2 1500 Flaccianello della Pieve Fontodi 1997 Red Tuscany 681,62

3 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Frescobaldi 1993 Red Tuscany 263,69

3 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Ferre Frescobaldi 1993 Red Tuscany 263,69

10 750 Brunello di Montalcino Luce Frescobaldi Mondavi 2017 Red Tuscany 195,18

6 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Fuligni 2007 Red Tuscany 243,13

5 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Fuligni 2012 Red Tuscany 202,02

3 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Fuligni 2017 Red Tuscany 222,58

1 1500 Ca Marcanda Magari Gaja Angelo 2001 Red Tuscany 243,13

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Giodo 2016 Red Tuscany 270,54

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Giodo 2018 Red Tuscany 237,66

2 1500 Caberlot Il Carnasciale 1999 Red Tuscany 284,24

1 1500 Caberlot Il Carnasciale 2008 Red Tuscany 380,16

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Le Chiuse 1997 Red Tuscany 249,99

2 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Le Chiuse 2007 Red Tuscany 249,99

19 750 Messorio Le Macchiole 2017 Red Tuscany 269,17

18 750 Messorio Level Le Macchiole 2000 Red Tuscany 243,13

12 750 Paleo Le Macchiole 1997 Red Tuscany 195,18

3 750 Scrio Le Macchiole 1997 Red Tuscany 270,54

2 750 Scrio Le Macchiole 2004 Red Tuscany 215,72

1 750 Scrio Le Macchiole 2017 Red Tuscany 241,76

6 750 Brunello di Montalcino Passo Lume Spento Le Ragnaie 2017 Red Tuscany 215,72

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Passo Lume Spento Le Ragnaie 2019 Red Tuscany 222,58

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Petroso Le Ragnaie 2019 Red Tuscany 222,58

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Lisini 1990 Red Tuscany 202,02
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1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia Lisini 1990 Red Tuscany 323,98

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia Label Lisini 1990 Red Tuscany 243,13

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia Lisini 2004 Red Tuscany 200,66

1 750 Le Pergole Torte Montevertine 1997 Red Tuscany 544,59

6 750 Le Pergole Torte Montevertine 2020 Red Tuscany 345,90

1 1500 Le Pergole Torte Montevertine 2020 Red Tuscany 599,40

12 750 Le Pergole Torte Montevertine 2021 Red Tuscany 366,46

18 750 Le Pergole Torte Montevertine 2022 Red Tuscany 325,35

4 1500 Le Pergole Torte 50 Anni Montevertine 2013 Red Tuscany 1969,67

1 1500 Montevertine Montevertine 2014 Red Tuscany 222,58

3 750 Brunello di Montalcino Rennina Piave Santa Restituta 1999 Red Tuscany 228,06

1 1500 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Poggio Antico 1990 Red Tuscany 393,87

6 750 Brunello di Montalcino Cerbaiola Salvioni 2012 Red Tuscany 249,99

12 750 Brunello di Montalcino Salvioni 2017 Red Tuscany 208,88

13 750 La Ricolma San Giusto a Rentennano 2018 Red Tuscany 284,24

1 1500 La Ricolma San Giusto a Rentennano 2018 Red Tuscany 517,18

1 750 Percarlo San Giusto a Rentennano 1993 Red Tuscany 215,72

10 1500 Percarlo San Giusto a Rentennano 2017 Red Tuscany 325,35

4 1500 Percarlo San Giusto a Rentennano 2018 Red Tuscany 352,76

2 1500 Percarlo San Giusto a Rentennano 2020 Red Tuscany 297,94

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Case Basse Soldera 1990 Red Tuscany 1736,73

11 750 Brunello di Montalcino Intistieti Soldera 1992 Red Tuscany 887,16

9 750 Brunello di Montalcino Intistieti Label Soldera 1992 Red Tuscany 715,88

1 750 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva Case Basse Soldera 1998 Red Tuscany 1229,73

4 750 Rosso di Montalcino Soldera 1979 Red Tuscany 777,53

3 750 Rosso di Montalcino Soldera 1982 Red Tuscany 887,16

10 750 Soldera Case Basse 100% Sangiovese IGP Soldera 2019 Red Tuscany 969,38

1 750 Toscana IGT Soldera 2011 Red Tuscany 1010,48

3 750 Massetino Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2020 Red Tuscany 359,60

11 750 Massetino Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2021 Red Tuscany 373,31

12 750 Massetino Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2022 Red Tuscany 352,76

19 750 Massetino Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2023 Red Tuscany 321,24

3 750 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 1997 Red Tuscany 1147,51

2 750 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2000 Red Tuscany 887,16

2 1500 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2018 Red Tuscany 2668,50
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3 750 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2019 Red Tuscany 955,68

12 750 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2021 Red Tuscany 887,16

1 1500 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2021 Red Tuscany 2325,93

2 750 Masseto Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2022 Red Tuscany 811,80

6 750 Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2000 Red Tuscany 380,16

2 750 Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2001 Red Tuscany 380,16

1 750 Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2008 Red Tuscany 352,76

1 1500 Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2014 Red Tuscany 558,29

18 750 Ornellaia Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 2022 Red Tuscany 328,09

1 750 Rosso di Toscana Tenuta di Trinoro 2000 Red Tuscany 318,50

4 750 Rosso di Toscana Tenuta di Trinoro 2004 Red Tuscany 270,54

2 1500 Trinoro Tenuta di Trinoro 2000 Red Tuscany 599,40

1 1500 Trinoro Tenuta di Trinoro 2003 Red Tuscany 599,40

1 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 1997 Red Tuscany 447,31

6 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 1999 Red Tuscany 421,27

4 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2003 Red Tuscany 393,87

3 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2007 Red Tuscany 434,98

2 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2009 Red Tuscany 407,57

3 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2010 Red Tuscany 434,98

3 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2011 Red Tuscany 387,01

3 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2012 Red Tuscany 352,76

2 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2013 Red Tuscany 400,71

11 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2014 Red Tuscany 380,16

9 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2017 Red Tuscany 380,16

6 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2019 Red Tuscany 380,16

10 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2020 Red Tuscany 393,87

13 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2021 Red Tuscany 469,23

12 750 Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido 2022 Red Tuscany 339,05

1 750 Sassicaia capsule Tenuta San Guido 1980 Red Tuscany 558,29

1 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 1994 Red Tuscany 1010,48

1 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 1995 Red Tuscany 558,29

6 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 1996 Red Tuscany 489,78

4 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2006 Red Tuscany 345,90

4 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2007 Red Tuscany 297,94

3 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2011 Red Tuscany 249,99
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6 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2012 Red Tuscany 243,13

12 1500 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2014 Red Tuscany 339,05

12 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2017 Red Tuscany 255,46

15 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2018 Red Tuscany 256,83

16 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2020 Red Tuscany 270,54

17 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2021 Red Tuscany 270,54

18 750 Redigaffi Tua Rita 2022 Red Tuscany 269,17

22 1500 Redigaffi 7 Tua Rita 2013 Red Tuscany 1709,32

11 1500 Redigaffi 7 Tua Rita 2018 Red Tuscany 1572,29

19 750 Syrah Tua Rita 2012 Red Tuscany 215,72

25 750 Syrah Tua Rita 2015 Red Tuscany 208,88

13 750 Syrah Tua Rita 2019 Red Tuscany 228,06

12 750 Syrah Tua Rita 2020 Red Tuscany 195,18

13 750 Syrah Tua Rita 2022 Red Tuscany 208,88

4 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Allegrini 1990 Red Veneto 208,88

1 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1998 Red Veneto 256,83

3 750 Recioto Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1964 Red Veneto 270,54

1 750 Recioto Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1975 Red Veneto 236,28

2 750 Recioto Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1988 Red Veneto 228,06

2 750 Recioto Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1990 Red Veneto 215,72

2 750 Recioto Valpolicella Bertani Domains S.r.l. 1993 Red Veneto 202,02

2 500 Eaux de Vie Cerise Sauvage Capovilla Gianni NV Spirits Veneto 215,72

1 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 1989 Red Veneto 1229,73

5 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 1990 Red Veneto 1147,51

1 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 1990 Red Veneto 1969,67

1 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 1999 Red Veneto 1092,70

1 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2000 Red Veneto 955,68

1 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2001 Red Veneto 1051,59

1 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2003 Red Veneto 873,46

2 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2004 Red Veneto 530,89

13 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2006 Red Veneto 366,46

3 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2008 Red Veneto 345,90

15 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2009 Red Veneto 736,42

4 1500 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2013 Red Veneto 722,72

3 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2015 Red Veneto 441,82
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14 750 Amarone Dal Forno Romano 2016 Red Veneto 366,46

3 750 Amarone Monte Lodoletta Dal Forno Romano 1988 Red Veneto 777,53

1 750 Amarone Monte Lodoletta Dal Forno Romano 1989 Red Veneto 1024,18

1 750 Amarone Monte Lodoletta Dal Forno Romano 2012 Red Veneto 400,71

1 750 Recioto Dal Forno Romano 1990 Red Veneto 681,62

1 1500 Recioto Dal Forno Romano 1994 Red Veneto 777,53

1 750 Recioto Label Dal Forno Romano 1985 Red Veneto 736,42

1 750 Valpolicella Monte Lodoletta Dal Forno Romano 2001 Red Veneto 202,02

4 750 Valpolicella Monte Lodoletta Dal Forno Romano 2002 Red Veneto 195,18

1 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2000 Red Veneto 613,11

1 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2001 Red Veneto 544,59

4 1500 Alzero Quintarelli 2006 Red Veneto 1051,59

1 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2007 Red Veneto 489,78

20 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2012 Red Veneto 428,12

3 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2013 Red Veneto 461,01

6 750 Alzero Quintarelli 2015 Red Veneto 448,68

6 750 Amabile del Cere Quintarelli 1985 Red Veneto 750,13

4 750 Amabile del Cere Quintarelli 1990 Red Veneto 777,53

11 750 Amarone Cantina 12 Apostoli Quintarelli 1966 Red Veneto 1161,21

2 720 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1971 Red Veneto 955,68

1 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva Quintarelli 1995 Red Veneto 1161,21

1 1500 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2004 Red Veneto 1325,64

2 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2009 Red Veneto 489,78

1 1500 Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva Quintarelli 2011 Red Veneto 1846,34

8 1500 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2012 Red Veneto 928,27

6 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Tre Terre Quintarelli 2013 Red Veneto 955,68

3 1500 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2015 Red Veneto 914,57

6 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva Quintarelli 2015 Red Veneto 873,46

13 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2017 Red Veneto 400,71

13 750 Amarone della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2018 Red Veneto 392,49

6 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1969 Red Veneto 1147,51

2 720 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1971 Red Veneto 873,46

2 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1974 Red Veneto 873,46

1 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1981 Red Veneto 654,22

1 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1984 Red Veneto 818,64
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8 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1985 Red Veneto 736,42

1 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 1988 Red Veneto 736,42

5 750 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2011 Red Veneto 352,76

12 375 Recioto della Valpolicella Quintarelli 2015 Red Veneto 228,06

12 750 Rosso del Bepi Quintarelli 2016 Red Veneto 241,76

1 720 Valpolicella Quintarelli 1974 Red Veneto 544,59

5 750 Valpolicella Quintarelli 1976 Red Veneto 544,59

1 750 Valpolicella Quintarelli 1989 Red Veneto 476,07

1 750 Porto Vintage Garrafeira 1908 Other Portugal 1298,23

2 750 Porto Garrafeira Real Vinicola 1940 Other Portugal 476,07

14 750 El Carretil Artadi 2020 Red Spain 228,06

18 750 Vina El Pison Artadi 2017 Red Spain 360,97

1 750 Espectacle Barbier Rene 2004 Red Spain 380,16

2 750 Rumbo al Norte Comando G 2018 Red Spain 1366,75

1 750 Rumbo al Norte Comando G 2019 Red Spain 1572,29

2 750 Tumba del Rey Moro Comando G 2016 Red Spain 428,12

2 750 Clos Erasmus Glorian Daphne 2008 Red Spain 448,68

4 750 Clos Erasmus Glorian Daphne 2012 Red Spain 407,57

1 750 Matador Parreno Lopez de Heredia 2001 Red Spain 1024,18

1 750 Vina Tondonia Reserva Lopez de Heredia 2004 White Spain 256,83

11 750 Castillo Ygay Gran Reserva Especial Marques de Murrieta 2011 Red Spain 314,39

23 750 Contador Romeo Benjamin 2014 Red Spain 337,68

18 750 Contador Romeo Benjamin 2017 Red Spain 366,46

15 750 Contador Romeo Benjamin 2020 Red Spain 339,05

1 1500 Pingus Sisseck Peter 2016 Red Spain 2778,13

2 1500 Pingus Sisseck Peter 2018 Red Spain 2517,78

6 750 Pingus Sisseck Peter 2020 Red Spain 1092,70

13 750 Pingus Sisseck Peter 2021 Red Spain 1126,95

18 1500 Pingus Flor de Pingus Sisseck Peter 2020 Red Spain 277,39

1 750 Reserva Especial Unico Vega Sicilia NV Red Spain 599,40

1 750 Reserva Especial Unico 1991/ 1994/ 1995 Vega Sicilia NV Red Spain 585,70

2 750 Unico Vega Sicilia 2012 Red Spain 503,48

10 750 Unico Vega Sicilia 2015 Red Spain 503,48

2 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Thorevilos Abreu 2011 Red California 667,92

12 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Accendo Cellars 2018 Red California 599,40
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18 750 EABA Proprietary Red Andremily 2018 Red California 255,46

1 750 Syrah Andremily 2012 Red California 462,37

1 1500 Syrah Andremily 2012 Red California 1010,48

1 1500 Syrah Andremily 2013 Red California 1010,48

12 750 Syrah No. 9 Andremily 2020 Red California 243,13

3 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Del Rio Vineyard Aperture 2017 Red California 241,76

6 750 Syrah Eisele Vyd Araujo 1994 Red California 448,68

3 750 Chardonnay Hudson Vineyard Aubert Wines 2018 White California 352,76

1 750 Chardonnay Larry Hyde and Sons Vineyard Aubert Wines 2012 White California 339,05

1 1500 Chardonnay Lauren Vineyard Aubert Wines 2020 White California 804,94

2 1500 Chardonnay Park Avenue Vineyard Aubert Wines 2020 White California 791,24

1 1500 Chardonnay Powder House Estate Aubert Wines 2020 White California 777,53

1 750 Chardonnay Ritchie Vineyard Aubert Wines 2012 White California 311,65

2 750 Chardonnay Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2013 White California 229,43

3 750 Chardonnay Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2015 White California 229,43

2 1500 Chardonnay Sugar Shack Aubert Wines 2020 White California 777,53

7 750 Chardonnay UV-SL Vineyard Aubert Wines 2013 White California 304,80

2 750 Chardonnay UV-SL Vineyard Aubert Wines 2016 White California 407,57

2 1500 Chardonnay UV-SL Vineyard Aubert Wines 2020 White California 709,03

5 750 Pinot Noir Ritchie Vineyard Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2011 Red California 291,10

2 750 Pinot Noir Ritchie Vineyard Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2012 Red California 229,43

1 750 Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2012 Red California 243,13

2 750 Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2014 Red California 228,06

2 750 Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast Aubert Wines 2016 Red California 215,72

10 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Beckstoffer Dr. Crane Vyd Bevan Cellars 2018 Red California 736,42

7 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Tench Vineyard Bevan Cellars 2018 Red California 325,35

6 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Tench Vineyard The Calixtro Bevan Cellars 2018 Red California 496,63

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Quella Bond 2019 Red California 1113,25

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Vecina Bond 2019 Red California 1113,25

2 750 Proprietary Red Carte Blanche 2015 Red California 284,24

2 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Weitz Vineyard Carter Cellers 2013 Red California 269,17

6 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Meeting with the Mentor Cattleya 2018 Red California 325,35

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Caymus 1990 Red California 277,39

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Caymus 1993 Red California 297,94

3 750 Jubilation Colgin 2018 Red California 599,40
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1 750 Maya Dalla Valle 1996 Red California 585,70

10 750 Maya Dalla Valle 2017 Red California 610,36

18 750 Maya Dalla Valle 2019 Red California 766,57

5 750 Maya Dalla Valle 2021 Red California 702,17

6 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Gravelly Meadow Diamond Creek 2018 Red California 428,12

12 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Red Rock Terrace Diamond Creek 2018 Red California 448,68

1 4500 Fingers Crossed Assortment (3xGrenache, 2xSyrah, 1xWhite)Faethm 2019 Other California 3970,25

2 750 Fingers Crossed Grenache Faethm 2019 Red California 722,72

1 750 Fingers Crossed Syrah Faethm 2019 Red California 722,72

1 750 Fingers Crossed White Faethm 2019 White California 681,62

3 750 Cerro Sur Proprietary Red Favia 2013 Red California 325,35

3 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Fe Wines 2018 Red California 311,65

4 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Slope Immortal Estate 2014 Red California 188,33

4 750 El Alma de Jonata Proprietary Red Jonata 2016 Red California 297,94

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon State Lane Vyd Grand Vin Kapcsandy Family Winery 2017 Red California 709,03

4 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Beckstoffer To Kalon Macauley 2016 Red California 387,01

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Label Mondavi Robert 1988 Red California 200,66

1 750 Opus One Mondavi Robert 2001 Red California 489,78

1 750 Opus One Mondavi Robert 2004 Red California 578,85

1 750 Opus One Mondavi Robert 2005 Red California 517,18

15 750 Opus One Mondavi Robert 2021 Red California 448,68

6 750 Overture Mondavi Robert 2021 Red California 249,99

2 750 Dominus Moueix 2017 Red California 359,60

5 750 Dominus Moueix 2019 Red California 462,37

6 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Beckstoffer Dr. Crane Elysian Myriad Cellers 2014 Red California 469,23

1 1500 Cumulus Vineyard #5 Next of Kyn 2011 Red California 1161,21

4 750 Cabernet Sauvignon True Vineyard Outpost 2014 Red California 633,66

5 750 Proprietary Red Wine Ovid Winery 2013 Red California 530,89

2 1500 Proprietary Red Wine Ovid Winery 2013 Red California 1051,59

8 750 Avoyelles Proprietary Red Patria 2018 Red California 284,24

1 750 Chardonnay Belle Cote Peter Michael 2019 White California 255,46

2 750 Chardonnay Carriere Peter Michael 2019 White California 243,13

3 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Galitzine Quilceda Creek 2011 Red California 270,54

2 750 Palagant Red Wine Quilceda Creek 2011 Red California 249,99

6 750 Pedregal Proprietary Red Ramey 2012 Red California 291,10
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1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Panek Vineyard Rivers Marie 2016 Red California 297,94

8 750 Heart Stone Vineyard Saxum 2007 Red California 325,35

1 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Scarecrow 2019 Red California 1339,34

3 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Screaming Eagle 2011 Red California 5409,02

11 750 Against the Wall Sine Qua Non 1996 Red California 1503,77

1 1500 Albino Sine Qua Non 2001 White California 3216,61

4 375 Boots, Pasties, Scanty Panties and A Ten Gallon Sine Qua Non 2003 White California 1325,64

3 750 Chardonnay Pearl Clutcher Sine Qua Non 2012 White California 2805,52

3 750 Distenta 2 Grenache Sine Qua Non 2020 Red California 434,98

3 750 Distenta 3 Grenache Sine Qua Non 2021 Red California 393,87

6 750 Distenta White 4 Sine Qua Non 2022 White California 380,16

1 750 E Raised Sine Qua Non 1998 Red California 1284,53

21 750 Grenache Dark Blossom Sine Qua Non 2011 Red California 654,22

3 750 Grenache Dirt Vernacular Sine Qua Non 2016 Red California 558,29

4 750 Grenache E EBA Sine Qua Non 2015 Red California 763,83

2 750 Grenache Five Shooter Sine Qua Non 2010 Red California 544,59

2 750 Grenache Jusqu' a l'os Sine Qua Non 2013 Red California 955,68

2 750 Grenache Le Chemin Vers L'Heresie Sine Qua Non 2015 Red California 558,29

1 750 Grenache Pajarito Del Amor Sine Qua Non 2016 Red California 955,68

6 750 Grenache Patine Sine Qua Non 2011 Red California 572,00

9 750 Grenache Stein Sine Qua Non 2012 Red California 462,37

6 750 Grenache Testa dei Cherubini Sine Qua Non 2014 Red California 791,24

2 1500 Heart Chorea Sine Qua Non 2002 Red California 8697,66

6 375 Jinete Bajo Vin de Paille (Roussanne) Sine Qua Non 2008 White California 462,37

1 1500 Omega Shea Vineyard (Pinot Noir) Sine Qua Non 2003 Red California 1366,75

3 750 On Your Toes Sine Qua Non 2001 Red California 3216,61

9 750 Pictures Grenache Sine Qua Non 2007 Red California 530,89

7 750 Syrah Capo dei Putti Sine Qua Non 2014 Red California 791,24

24 750 Syrah Dark Blossom Sine Qua Non 2011 Red California 709,03

3 750 Syrah Five Shooter Sine Qua Non 2010 Red California 544,59

2 750 Syrah Le Supplement Sine Qua Non 2013 Red California 955,68

1 750 Syrah M EBA Sine Qua Non 2015 Red California 1051,59

4 750 Syrah Stock Sine Qua Non 2012 Red California 503,48

2 750 Syrah Subir Sine Qua Non 2016 Red California 955,68

1 750 Syrah This Is Not An Exit Sine Qua Non 2009 Red California 613,11



Price List

BV Vins Production

1 1500 Syrah Touche Sine Qua Non 2012 Red California 2531,48

1 1500 The Hussy Sine Qua Non 2000 White California 4449,84

1 750 The Inaugural (Grenache) Sine Qua Non 2003 Red California 3490,66

2 750 The Inaugural Syrah Sine Qua Non 2003 Red California 2942,55

2 1500 The Naked Truth Grenache Sine Qua Non 2005 Red California 3079,57

1 750 The Petition Sine Qua Non 2005 White California 613,11

3 375 To The Rescue Grenache Vin de Paille Sine Qua Non 2007 Red California 544,59

1 750 Veiled Pinot Noir Shea Vyd Sine Qua Non 1998 Red California 1010,48

12 750 Cask 23 Proprietary Red Stag's Leap 2005 Red California 366,46

2 2250 Cabernet Franc Three Vineyard Collection The Debate 2016 Red California 852,90

23 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Melanson Vineyard TOR 2018 Red California 393,87

7 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Vine Hill Ranch TOR 2018 Red California 400,71

12 750 Pure Magic Vine Hill Ranch TOR 2018 Red California 448,68

9 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Black Label Turnbull 2018 Red California 291,10

12 750 Cabernet Sauvignon Leopoldina Vineyard Turnbull 2018 Red California 263,69

6 750 Le Desir Verite 2013 Red California 489,78

20 750 Proprietary Red Viader 1999 Red California 154,07
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